
notice . 

LIUKI 
Higil· Speed, 1 -Needle, Zigzag Lockstitch Machine 
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 
~~-*~*~T~~~~/C§~*~~~~#~) 

LZ-22ao· 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

29105806 
No.0817-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

/ '-'/ IJ .A~ (1) ji/j 

1. The part number~ of paru shown in the figure indtcate the correspond•ng numben !Ref No I shown by the Index. 
(;!Jt::T-~Ilf:fti\£(1),R,&t2. 0t:.-.">h1:l"~No(AI·INoll:1-fr.i::· 1 ~1' :..- 7" · ?~I:J ' T . fC1l.fa&fl · hiJ' 11l 1" 

2 . explanetion of codes 
lc ~ C1liRBJI 

11 Codes on the "Note'' column 
·.He· 1111(1) ae -it 

(D ,, .... . . . .. means this part IS chang~d from the prev•ous parts list. 
!Vil!ilC1l,~- · :1 1 1 ::>. ~ t : 1f L 1: ~ @! ;::!! "!- llt:ftM'a t- t•• 1_ J t 

® tl()1 
1)01 

. refer to the ' 'Note· · explanahon at bnttom of page 
-... - ·...- T C1l • . ilc .. C1l 111 nn ,._ ~ nn L ·c f <' l • 

21 Codes on the ··e .C IEngoneerong .:hangel " column 
"Jr!!~n· tMC1l&c~ 

(D A 10/83 . . . Added from October . 1983 
1983-lf. I Of! J 'I ,g ~o <' tl t: 

@ 0 .10/83 . . . Obsoleted from October. 1983 
198)-lf.IQfl..t 'I i'l lf~.i' [<I\ t : 

r@ When prevtous parts !Obsoleted part I and new parts I Added part<l a1e nnt •nterchangeable wtth e~ch other · I ftl\.!1.(1) !i ~ 11 ,., . '• l" ~II! (1) II, 8 • 
In th is case . even obsoleted part 10.1 can be ordered w1th the obsoleted part number. so select the parts w1th changed dates and place vour orders 
.: (1) •• 8 12 o'jl"~ (0 I ~ ll t: .fa & 1: t. : . t '!1. 1: fl. l 1 , . ., . V 1J! .lf. fl I : J '1 ' · 4 It IJ · C1l Ill\.?. ~ ,).! tl? L C . 1 V T ~ ' · 

Example ( ff•l) 

Ref. 
No. 

1·1 

Note 
.ue 

Part No . 
" • a a 

81401 -100.000 
81401 -IOO.()OO·A 
81105·200.()00 

Descropt10n E C. 
V~lf.fl J1, 

No.edle b~r ioiois~ " 'I~ . 

Needle b~r ;_A ... 1..9L8~ ,. 'I~-
Frame cover :-o-:-10is~ I 811o5-3oo.ooo I 

· ·--- · -,- ===:J 
Frame cover 1A.10/831 7 .... - J., .,,. -I 811o5.~oo.ooo I L..----rr42 

~ In case w~en previous parts ~nd new part are Interchangeable w11h each other 
Ill .H. (1) !i l~tt ,.,. ~ ~ I. 8- (1) ~'I! 

~ 

tn this case the new part number IS replaced on the ·· ril. ¥, !Japanese( ' ' column of the prev1ous parn . so please order bv th• npw P~• t number 
.:C1ll.8'12 . 181111.l'aC1lfD1l:.rn~INII:oftll:f> · h~I~Ll'.ft.al't·Jc-".L C~ 11J 1(1)1:. 1/iLl · rf'n&T: t 5l:T[<l• 

@ C.10/83 

l!!ful5 -5oo .ooo I 
f 

Frame cover 

Correct No . 
iELl"J'a& 

Please order by the correct part number 
j[ !,.l•Jl.&'C.: .tll:T ~ ,. 

@ M·. I0/83 . . The amount reQuored 1S changed from Octoher . 1983 

[((Qt§~ _!!)]~ 

Wrong No . 
1« .l 'I ,ft. & 

The new amount reQuired •s shown tn the "Ami Ren" column 
1983.lf.IQ~J'!Jt•fl· ~~l:'• ~r : :(J)ti,11;U.~1 : 1HiiL l· :t.,;t; :T:L r .f> 1IJ I 

31 Codes on the "Am\ . Req. :· column 
·n• · tMC1llc~ 

(D 2 .. .. . . .. . . Indicates amount reQuired is 2 . 
n•. 21111!-fthL.t1 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters . (unit •s meter I 
A~. 2.; - ~ 11- t- flf '' L .l 1 (mIll 12.; - ~ '" C t · 

® - . . . . . . . . . . Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list . 
~(1),~- · :,~1) A 1- ,._O:,fj1J~1 <' llt: 111\.R."t: 1 

@ 111 . . . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts which conuruct the assembly pari . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and?:: in Japanese . •n the "Descrop\lon" column 
•DIIIJl.t-,.fitL"t:l·~-TIIR.?c~ftf,LJ"t fQI~a"1.12.lb~I:VII:i!Jl:1: ·a. ,.· fDJI:"t7 ttlf -7- L C.t-'1 Jf 

~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- · -·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· -·-·-·-··-· ·~ ··~· ·-·-·-· · -· ·-·--· · 
i i When. Ordering The Spare Parts: . 
J . 
I . 
I . 
I 

In Older 'to nure that we deliver the correct parts 10 you. please clearly state when ordering the corresPOnding PART NUMBER 
(ex. 81109-012-AOOI and also the PARTS LIST NUMBEA lex. 0010.01. given at the bottom right of the covert or !he MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBCrt because there are some parts whtch have been changed . 

i fii1J.18Aj~Xt1>~0> .: .. ~~-. 
I 
; ::_0),~- ·;; 11 A~ 1: left~ ll -c L • ~ fiiUUB.fa t- : ;i:)t 0)'~ I!. gB.facn •~ (tJ•J :.t r:. Bl ~09·0 12·Aool "t .: .ix T ~ L, . 
! fit> tt "(. .: t{O) ,~-·:1 11 ;' ;. v1TJ!·~ (~*it~T. "I] :.t 11. NoOO 10·0 I) X. 11. tll~~- ~ t : i!*3 I~ It .h i1 ~ L • -c 
1 -t. x.. ~~0)1:&">5Kl:.n- · nBh~ ~J!r:r.· ~tlfrt' "'f')1'tcn"t:77J~T~~'. , . . . 
~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-· ·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-· ·~·-·-· ·-··~·-··~·-·-· ·-·-·-··-·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

13 ~ 

1. lACHINE FRAIE & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (1) ............................ 1 

i.IS • ~~IMHl ( 1) 
2. lACHINE FRAIE & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (2) ............................ 3 

i.IS • ~ ~M~ < 2 ) 
3. lAIN SHAFT • NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

J:.flll·tttfM~ 

4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1) ............................. 7 

tt•IJ illiiOO~ < 1 ) 

5. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2) ............................. 9 
tt•IJ iiiPDU~ < 2) 

6. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS ........................•...... 11 
jlpa;tf'·~IJ-IPM~ 

7. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS······················~············ 13 
~IJ••·:J/r/7..~~~-~ 

8. FEED JECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........................•................... 1 t" 

~IJ-~ 
9. HOOI DRIVING SHAFT & HOOI COMPONENTS ... . ............................... 17 

rflll·5iM~ 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .........................•...•................... 19 

~ill!-~ 

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISMUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) ...••.•..•....... 21 
*WIJIMI~(LZ-2280-7$ffl$~) 

12. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) ....•.•...•...•.••....... 23 
J:.*&IJW~~-M~(LZ-2280-7$ffl$~) 

13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISMUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) ......... 25 
~-~~~M~(LZ-2280-7~ffl$~) 

14. IIPER MECBANISMUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) ............•............. 27 
?-f,~-110~ (LZ-2280-7Wffl$~) 

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1).......... . ............................ .. . . . 29 

*lt -c~--~ ( 1 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
EJ ;;.: 

16. THREAD STAND COIIPONENTS(2) ....•...........••.....•..•...••.••........... 30 

*.ll:-c~inOO~ < 2) 
17. BELT COVER COIIPONENTS • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . .•••••.•...••......... 31 

~Jv t- :h''-M{;f. 
18. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COIIPONENTS .•.•.•••...•••••••••..••••.•..... 32 

mill • Jl&J:IfOO~ 
19. TABLE COIIPONENTS ..•.......••..........•••..•..•..••..••.••••••••....... 33 

8111 !$!. UfHi 
20. ACCESSORIE PART COIIPONENTS •••..•.....•..••••......•...•.....•.......... 35 

Hiji~MJ!J~ 

21. EXCLUSl VE PARTS FOil LZ-2286 •..••..••••..••.•••••.••.••••.••••....••..•• 37 

LZ-2286:WIH$~ 

22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(1) .••...•••.••••..•••.•.••••••..•••........ 39 

L z - 2 2 8 5 :wm aB~ c 1 ) 

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285 (2) •••••.••••..••••••••••••••••••••......... H 

L z- 2 2 8 5 :wmflB.ro c 2) 

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2287 ••.•••....••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••..•••. 43 

LZ-2287:WJO$~ 

NUIIERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .•••••..•••••.•••.•••..•••••••••••••••••.•...•. 45 

*~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

I 

-1-

lq 
~'rl 
1 4& 

2!5 

, .,. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .NO IW"!'E PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT . 

1 225-01159 ARM SIDE COVER COHPL. 7-1.. "J~~:J1JII--(-t•J.J.o?l I 
2 225-01209 GASKET 7-L. ·~~~:,1JII--II" .,~:,. Ill 
3 225-01357 FACE PLATE COMPL. ~:,-t~(-t1.J"o?l 1 
4 225-01506 GASKET :i!l-1~ 11' .,~:, I 
5 225-01605 TENSION RELEASE WINDOW PI ATE i~l,U -qt•-t;r 1 
6 225-01704 GASKET i~ l~:i -q ~.-til II~.,~:,. 1 
7 225-02009 BALANCE COVER BI'.SE 'i'!II:.!I:IJII·-;r·1' 1 
8 225-02108 BALANCE COVER '1!11:"!1'1111"- 1 
9 225-02207 SPRING 'i'!II:.!I:IJII"-::(~711°-11"* 1 

10 225-02603 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE :;:,~:·:, ·H?:Jti A 1 
11 225-02702 SPRING GUARD iH1J11·-1 '11--~- 1 
12 225-02801 SCREW ;::,~:·:, -1~1!1t-t ~jf~- 2 
13 225-02900 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE COVER 'i'!lt"!l i~?!lt-1'1111·- 1 
14 225-03007 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE B 'i'!lt•:, -1~7!1t-t B 1 
15 100-00206 ARM OIL SHIELD 1-l. n·u·-i 1 
16 TA-1050604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~jt!l D=10.5 L=5.5 1 
17 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER 'i'!ll:-~:i::( 1 
18 110-70901 SIDE PLATE -q~. -Ill 1 
19 110-00619 GASKET -qt-•-t;r 11°,~!1 1 
20 110-46604 Oil. SIGHT WINDOW n•:;-qt. 1 
21 H0-43601 RUBBER STOPPER ::(!-,11° -:1·1. 1 
22 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 1-llt~ D=8X4.5 1 
23 TA-1050604-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-llt!l D=10 .5 L=5.5 2 
24 TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 1-llt!l D=7.5 L=3.5 1 
25 !01 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER 111U"·t"t A5 3 1 
26 SS-4121415-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=i4 t'\"t~· 3/16-28 L=14 5 
27 SS-1110840-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=8 f7t~· 11/64-40 L=8 9 
28 SS-7080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 -q'l:7f~· 1/8-44 L=3.8 1 
29 SD-0640751-SP HINGE SCRE\1 D= 6.35 H= 7.5 ll"!lf~· D=6.35 H=7.5 1 
30 Vl-0641510-KP WAVED VASHER 6. 4X11X0.3 t§t•u·r! 6.4XllX0. 3 1 
31 \IP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 1:7f":b"f 6.5X11X1 1 
32 SS-4110915-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=9 t'\·t~· 11/64-40 L=9 2 
33 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 -qn7f~· 9/64-40 L=7 1 
34 SS-4120615-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=6 t'\"f~· 3/16-28 L=6 4 
35 SS-6120620-TP SCREW l:j ti" 1 
36 TA-0900707-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-jt~ 2 
37 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-llt~ 1 
38 TA-1100604-RO PLUG 1-llt~ D=ll L=6 1 
39 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-llt~ 1 
40 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG tllt~ 1 
41 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t'\·t~· 3/16-28 L=10 8 
42 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 01J~'J· 1 
43 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 1-?::(f~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 1 
44 !01 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C ~-7"' 'J'J"o C 1 
45 !01 02112-555-BOO CORP HOLDER. LARGE :1-t• tlltn• A 2 
46 f01 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER :1-1-· 1-jtt'J" 1 
47 101 SS-4121015-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=10 t'\·f~· 3/16-28 L=10 1 
48 !01 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t'\"f~· 3/16-28 L=10 1 
49 225-28053 THREAD TENSION ASH. -11-f:l')~('J~l 1 
50 225-28350 THREAD TENSION DISK COHPI. 1~t3?~ti<t,l"?l <11 
51 225-28152 THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. ~1-f:f')~;t.·');r·~c'J~) 111 
52 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING ~t-1-~ll·t C1l 
53 .. 100-05650 TENSION POST ASH : -IHEl-~t.·- 'J~ <ll 
54· 100-05916 FELT ~H3')~·7 7IU (2) 
55 100-06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1H3-~t"'7 ttl < 1l 
56 100-07854 TENSION RELEASE PIN ASM. ~l-1,lll:0 ~ ~~ (}) 

57 B3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 1'H3-~II"f A <I l 
58 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER -IH:l-~7 1H7!11-")I <1 l 
59 . B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT ~H3-~ t't- (}) 

~s~o~------~ss~-~a~os~o~s~7o~-~s~r~s~c~R~EV~~9/~6~4~-4~0~!~=~5~5~~------~t~!tui~·~s~/~64~-~40~L~~s~s-----~ 
61 225-28608 THREAD RELEASE PIN SUPPORT il-.lU :.~· Jl:0 ~ 1 
62" 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE ;f,'$1. Jf~l:-~ 1 
63 . 225-29101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE ;r.~· i'T~I:·:,;r·1' 1 
64 :.· 225-29200 MOUNTING BASE t'$/"J'i'!ll:•:, t-•J-Ht-")"-1 1 
65 100-05353 PRE-TENSION CONTROL! ER ASH. T''Ji<i3< 7=§ 1 
66 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.= 6.5 1-Jif~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 1 
67 SS-4110715-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=7 t'\ .,~- 11/64-40 L=7 1 
68 SS-6090540-SP SCREII 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 1:7~~- 9/64-40 L=5 1 
69 SS-6580612-TP SCREV··1/8-40 L=6.3 D11J~Ztt"U 1/8-40 L=6 . 3 2 
70 IIP-0330500-0E WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 1;'7!.'1J"f 3.3X6X0.5 
71 SS-4110915-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=9 t'\"t~· 11/64-40 1.=9 2 
72 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-llt!l 1 

Note C ~Ia l!01 ••• FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 ~ 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. lACHINE FRAIE & IISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (2) 

iJU16 • ~liiMHl < 2) 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

#01 
#01 

1102 

#OJ 

PART NO. 

225-01803 
225-01951 
225-01902 
101-00410 
HS-6700320-SP 
225-45008 
100-04208 
100-04307 
110-01609 
SS-4110515-SP 
100-37307 
100-37406 
225-52400 
110-44504 
SS-4111215-SP 
SS-2090820-TP 
SS-2090820-TP 
SS-6060210-SP 
TA-0950806-RO 
146094-350-MI. 
100-31805 
100-31904 
100-32001 
SS-4110915-SP 
SS-4121015-SP 
SS-4110915-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMI. 

SUPPORT PLATE ~-7~-~~-~-~ 1 
HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASH. ~~-~~~-~~ ~J/"7~(~~~ 1 
HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ~~-~ A~-~<7. ~~ (ll 
BED SCREW STUD ~-,~,flt C2l 
NUT 5/16-24 D71,t7t 5/16-24 (4) 
FEEDER t~~ 1 
BED PLATE ~~~-,i~ 1 
BED SLIDE 1~·~4g 1 
BED SLIDE SPRING 1~·~1, ~·· 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L =5 ______ ..... t'_,_l ·~:jr.L.$(__._1.J../.l/'-"6cot.4 ---"4..,.0__.1...::=""-5 ___ --Ja.2_ 
OIL SHIELD PLATE lt·-n·/ 1 
OIL SHIELD RUBBER lt·-~-~ J.Lf" 1 
HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER »fA~-~~ AJ/·7~ 1 
GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-~ J-~· ~~ l 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t~·:jr%" 11/64-40 I =12 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ~~,~~,· 9/64-40 L=8 2 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ~~f7i'" 9/64-40 L=8 2 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t~*'. 3/32-56 L=1.9 2 
RUBBER PLUG ~~t/ l 
PUMP BASE fiJ~n~ ?~AL?i 1 
HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER tfn~·~< AJ7·7, 1 
GASKET »tn1·~~ nJ7" n·?~/ 1 
NYLON CAP tfn~·~~ ftJ7" ,,,,. 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t~··,· 11/64-40 L=9 3 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t~":jr}. 3/16-28 L=1Q_____ ____ _l__ 
SCREW 11/64-40 l.=!l t~ "i':i. 11/64-40 L=9 4 

Note ( ~i[! l110l. .. FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 
1102 ... FOR LZ-2280-7 

l.Z-22!!0-i,LZ-228<i-7 ijf 
LZ-2280-7 ffl 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. lAIN SHAFT • NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

_tfdl•tttfllfi 

~71 

5~~-J.~46 

-5-

L---17 

1 

3 
... 37 I 

1 .. .1 

~------------------~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO . D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1: / :/. 1 ANT. 

1 225-05101 I~AIN SHAFT fJ'1:t"'J 1 
2 225-05259 THRUST COLLAR ASH. fJ?;,"'J ~~~~fJt('J•l 1 
3 225-05200 THRUST COLLAR fJ'1V'1 :n~~fJt (1 l 
4 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 ;t.·-a.~-7~/'J" D=20X47 111 

~------~S~SL-~86~6~0~61~0~-TuP __ ~S~CRwE~W~1~/~4-~4~0~!~=~6 ______ . ______ _ut$~fLl·~1~/4~-~40~!~=6~------~~~2l~ 
6 225-05309 OIL SEAL COLLAR t-f ... :)-... t~- 1 
7 225-05408 SPROCKET fJ?:)" '' :n'' a-t.,~ 1 
8 225-05507 HAND WHEEL ~~·.,·..,< 1 
9 225-06109 BALANCE 7/1:"/ 1 

10 100-08100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT fJ•J;.o"' <HU 1 
11 B1203-227-000-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, 1NTERHEDIA fJ•J;.."'J t1JJt~... 1 
12 81208-552-000-A OIL SEAL t1'..,;,-.., 1 
13 100-08407 COUNTERWEIGHT ':1 1J71'H1J 1 
14 100-08506 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE •J 1J71'H11 :t:J"1'~ 1 
15 100-08605 TAKE-UP COUNTERVEIGHT ASH. 7/t"/ •J1}7j'H11 7$ 1 
16 100-08753 TIMING BELT H•!I'J" 11"M 1 
17 100-09009 TIMING BELT ~1'./'J- ~-..,~ 1 
18 100-35608 PIN fJ•J:t"'Jl:)/ 'J-::J.-1:~/ 1 
19 B1810-552-000 OIL \liCK :)~:)"'J <1 ~::.t f :)" J.:)/ 1 
20 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER R lNG QIJ/7" 1 
21 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~::.tt:t• 15/64-28 L=l0 . 5 1 
22 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 <..,t'if:)" 15/64-28 L=ll 1 
23 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER R lNG 0•1!1'1" 1 
24 SS-8151550-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 ~::.tt;,• 15/64-28 L=15 2 
25 SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 I =6 t;Af;( 1/4-40 1.=6 2 
26 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 <..,l:'if:)" 9/32-28 L=16 1 
27 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0~/'J" 1 
28 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 ~::.tt;,· 9/32-28 L=7 1 
29 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 D?1J'Jt"'~ 1/4-40 L=12 1 
30 SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 1.=6 tJ!fi" 1/4-40 I =6 1 
31 SS-1090930-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 f'it:t• 9/64-40 L=8.6 3 
32 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH.D=14.72 11=12 ~7~~'1t D=14.72 11=12 'J• 1 
33 102 225-51568 HAND WHEEL ASM. II;("•'J"..,<C'J•l 1 
34 102 225-51550 HAND WHEEL COMPL. ~~~·.,-..,<(t':IJ"fJ) 1 
35 102 H4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE 8 ASH. <7"t1t t'I'Jt~".( B 7§ 1 
36 102 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH . <'J"t':l~ ~'J"Jt~"1' A 'J~ 1 
37 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~::.tt;,• 15/64-28 L=15 2 
38 102 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 l:'if:)" 11/64-40 L=12 2 
39 102 VP-0450801-SD \lASHER 4.5X10.0XC . 8 l:'if"1J"t 4.5X10X0.8 2 
40 102 110-32562 GENERATOR STARTER ASH. 1117"/,;(i-~ 7s 1 
41 102 106-04809 SCREW II"J7"/~ ~7-~- ~::.tt;,• 2 
42 225-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. 11~$"'1 'J'i!I'JD"I~·c'J•l 1 
43 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION IIIJ$"'1 ~-~ 1 
44 225-07404 THREAD RACK 111Jt"fJ ·H1l-t 1 

~'--------~22~5L-~07~5~03~--~N~E~ED~L~E~R~O~D~----------------~~~~~t7·?~~~------------~1-
46 100-10304 GUIDE BLOCK 11 1};t.·-~·~ 1!1t1' 1 
47 100-10502 CRANK ROD GUIDE 'J'i!I'Ja•JV 7!1t1' 1 
48 101 B1905-541-AOO NEEDLE BEARING 7!11:"/ :-~-..,'1·79/'J" 1 
49 101 B1905-541-BOO BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING i!ll:"!l :-~·a.'I"71J!I'r 1 
50 101 B 1905-541 -coo NEED! E BEARI N:~G ______________ __...f/._.t7"&.-:, -==._-~t ·:-"'&~"·=-'7~'1~!1'""=·--------~1-
51 101 B1905-541-DOO NEEDLE BEARING i!lt"!l :-~·a.'I"71J/'J" 1 
52 MC-1918F07-50 NEEDLE (SY1965 751 111} SY1965 75 1 
53 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 . 9 <a.l:'if:)" 1/8-44 L=4. 9 1 
54 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 <a.l:'if:)" 9/64-40 L=8 . 5 1 
55 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9 t'l"j;," 11/64-40 I =9 
56 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t'l"t;,• 11/64-40 L=7 2 
57 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 <a.l:'if:)" 3/32-56 L=3 1 
58 225-09152 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASH . 111J:t."'l ;,;,· ~-1' C 'J• l 1 
59 225-09103 NEEDLE BAR YOKE 11 1J;t."'J;,;,·~·1' ( ll 
60 225-09202 SHAfT 111lt"?ii"i(.( ;,·7 Cll 
61 100-13019 NEEDLE BAR BUSH lNG, UPPER D=7. 111Jt"- .na. fJl D=7 . 24 ( 1l 
62 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. LOWER D=7. 11 1Jt"-::.t~' ;,~ D=7.24 (ll 
63 PS-0400202-KH SPRING PIN 4X20 ;(7° 1J!I'J"t.,/ 4X20 Ill 
64 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING t'J•J:;,"'J:.iU 1 
65 225-09400 HEED! E BAR YOKE PRESSER 11 1J;J;"?:J;,·~· .( fi!I 1 
66 225-09509 SCREW 11 1Jt"fJ:):)"~· -IHI ~::.tt;,• 1 
67 100-13407 GUIDE PIN 1111;1:"- ;,;,·~·1' 7!1t1':J"'J 1 
68 100-13803 SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 111};1:"- ;~-;,-·~·o~;,•'J f];,a::.t~... 1 
69 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~::.tt:J" 3/16-28 L=7 1 
70 CQ- 2020000-00 Oil WICK l•'!l 

71 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING O~!I'J" 

Note ( itac )101 ••• SELECTIVE PART 
W02 • •• FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 

-6-

~tfUIS~ 
LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 Jij 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR l ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1) 
ftll ~ IUiiDO§ < 1 ) 

:: ,,·s:r 
:I ' 
II ' 

;1 8 10 ', 1 
~----------------· ~----------------------~ 

< .. 

29 

22 

' ' 

-7-

32 

I 

L-20 
I 

' ' ' ' ' 

~~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' I 
--~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REf.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

1101 
1101 
pot 
1101 

1101 
1101 
1101 
pOl 

1101 
1101 
1101 
1101 

1101 
1101 
1101 
1101 

PART NO. 

225-09756 
225-09707 
225-13105 
225-12909 
225-13006 
225-13204 
225-09657 
225-09608 
SS-7121410-TP 
WP-0510516-SD 
100-16608 
100-12904 
100-12607 
100-12706 
100-12805 
CS-0790720-TH 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-9090610-TP 
SS-7110910-TP 
225-10051 
225-10002 
225-10101 
225-10200 
SS-2110920-TP 
100-11005 
100-11104 
100-11203 
100-11302 
100-11500 
100-i2201 
100-12409 
100-12508 
100-11807 
100-11906 
100-12003 
100-12102 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8660970-TP 
R0-0691801-00 
CS-1031210-SH 
CS-103121B-SH 
SS-8150710--SP 
SS-8150410-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

DRIVE LINK ASM. 
DRIVE LINK 
LINK 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
SHAFT CONNECTION ASH. 
SHAFT CONNECTION 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 
LINK 
PIN D 
PIN 
PIN B 
FIN C 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
NEEDLE YIBRATIHG CAM ASH. 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM 
NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD 
CAM COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW GEAR A 
SCREW GEAR B 
SCREW GEAR C 
SCREW GEAR D 
SHAFT 
BUSHING 
DRIVE LINK GUIDE A 
DRIVE LINK GUIDE B 
PIN 
PIN B 
PIN C 
PIN D 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=10.32 W=1 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 W=1 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 

Note ( ~ ic )1101 ... SELECTIVE PART 

-8-

111}71J'H-.., I} ~'J ('HI 
111}71} 'J ~ • r'JI} !~'J 
"]I} Ill\ • '\!l'IJ!l:/• 'J IJ!I'J 
71} /\II" '\)'IJ ~I} )'J :J ~ 'J 
7911/\ .... ~.,~~~7 ,~2 

71} 1\}\" '\!I1J~IJ )'J ;, • 'J 
n9t.r'J:J:I.,"i :J"'J2",('J!I 
119t•r'J :1:1·,-4:1-'J ,., 
~~t7*:1. 3/16-28 L=l4 
t7t•t•l 5.1X7.5XO 5 
71}1\J\" '\!l'b!IIJ~'J 

11~19 'J~"-9)'Jt0 ) 0 
/\91~ 'J~"-9)'Jtv:; A 
1\919 'J~"-~)'Jtu) B 
11~79 'Jt"-9~'Jt ' :; c 
;t7.:Hr'J1 'J~ 

~'t7*:J. 11/64-40 L=8.5 
O''b'Jt·,~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 

- ~'t7*:J. 11/64-40 L=8.5 
]\1)11}1J/.. wu 
JIIJ71)1JJ.. 
J\IJ1 1}U'1~ • 
111}71} 1JJ. 7 ~ 

~~·7*:J" 11/64-40 l=8.5 
JIII11J1JJ. Jl?. '~ A 
JIIJ11J1JJ. 1\'J. '~ B 
J\1}71}1JJ. 1\'J- ~~ c 
J\I]11J1JJ.. J\'J- ~~ D 
J\IJ 11)1JJ.:I" 'J 
J\11111 P"H. ;,· 'Jr'J1 
J\1}11} 'J~"-IJ!I'J Y!lt1 A 
J11)71J 'J~. -IJ)'J Y!lt1 B 
J\IJ71J on·;,· 'J A 
J\IJ11J 0'~ ":I"'J B 
/\1}71) 0'2 ~. ;..-, c 
tVJ11J on·;,·, D 
~.JI-':1" 1/4-40 L=6 
~~*:1" 1/4-40 L=8.5 
01))'J" 
;tjlt2t 0=10.32 V=12 'J ! 
l7l~r'J1 D=10.32 W=12 'J! 
~~*:1" 15/64-28 L=7 
~~*:1" 15/64-28 L=4 

ii~i!S~ 

AHT. 

1 
( 1 I 
(ll 
Ill 
(]) 
( 1 ) 
I 1 I 
lll 
I 1 I 
I 1 I 
I 1 ) 
I 1 I 
I )I 
(II 
(]I 
(II 
I 1 I 
121 
Ill 

1 
( 1 I 
Ill 
Ill 
121 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
] 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2) 
ttll ~ ltlliiJJU~ ( 2 ) 

-9-

1-i 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 225-12057 BASE ASM. II'Hf '\~J1~·-( ( ~~) 1 
2 225-12008 BASE MOUNTING PLATE 11~-(f '\~J1~--( ~~"Jt-tf (1) 

3 225-12701 SHAFT 7~1111.f311!'117·~·~cAl (1) 

4 100-17317 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE 11 1Hf'\~'1J~~~-( (1) 

5 1QQ-16Q12 ARM 21l1111. f3-:!:"J~f- !ll 
6 1101 100-16517 SHAFT 7~11A.f3-t!"J17·~·~ 8 (0) (1) 

7 1101 100-16210 SHAFT 7~1111-f3-t"J.,,-~-~ 8 CAl (1) 

8 1101 100-16319 SHAFT 7~1111-f!-t"J.,,-~-~ 8 (8) (1) 
9 1101 100-16418 SHAFT 7~1111.f3-t"J1t·~-~ B (Cl (1) 

1Q 1 QQ-111 68 SIOeeER ASH. 2~1111-f3-t1~!- Jfi~ 21 0} 
11 100-18000 NUT Jf-~tn (1) 

12 100-18109 NUT STOPPER J7-~t"JH. j Cll 
13 100-15360 LEVER ASM. u·-vl\·-~-~ ~~ (1) 

14 100-17408 SPRING -tfH~~- t~11·:jt (!) 

15 lOQ-)1606 Q II. SUI El.D H&~-& !ll 
16 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAPT BALL ~~~--7-~ ~~~~-~ J-~l- (1) 

17 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 t~t-~f·t•:jt 8.5X12.5X0.3 (3) 
18 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 D"Jt~t"J~ 15/64-28 Ill 
19 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 · t?:jt~· 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
2Q we-1020616-SD WASHER 1:?!.1(i !2l 
21 WZ-1052010-KP \lAVED WASHER t~t-~f·t-:jt10.5X14.5X0.3 (1) 
22 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 ct·~~j·J 9.3 (1) 

23 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 n•Jt?t•H 15/64-28 (1) 
24 RE-0200000-KO E-RING Et·~~~'1 2 (1) 

25 RE-Q~QQOQO-KO E-SUAeED SHAe RIHG !~MMl Er~~~2 ~ !l} 
26 SS-6090520-SP SCREII 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7:jt~· 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
27 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 ~-~*~- 0=8 H=4 (1) 
28 225-12156 KNOB ASM. 71J1111.f311!'1 ·n~ C~H 1 
29 225-12107 KNOB 71}1111.f31t!"J ")"?~ (ll 
30 lQ0-15901 LE~E& SIOeeER 1!11·- 3~211°- !2} 
31 SS-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'\·*~· 9/64-40 L=9 (2) 
32 WP-0371016-SD \lASHER 3.7X8X1 t?f•t•* 3.7X8X1 (2) 
33 225-12206 LEVER f31t"J17. t~·1v11·- 1 
34 225-12354 SCALE PLATE ASM . 7'}.1111-~fiJ ~~~) 1 
35 225-l2JQ5 SCALE eLAIE 21l1111. ~t'l Ill 
36 225-12453 SCALE MOUNTING BASE ASM. 7~1111-jf~ ~~"Jt-(~(t"JJ-~) (1) 
37 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 l:?:jt~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
38 225-12552 LEVER ASH. 11~-(f '\~J~Itll--(~~) 1 
39 225-12503 LEVER 111Hf '\~Jo)ltll·- (1) 

40 225-12602 KHQB 111l:l.t. '\~J~l!J\·-·l<~ !l} 
41 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER vii·- ;H•J11"- (2) 
42 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 <~t7:jt~· 9/64·40 L=3.5 (2) 
43 \IP-0371016-SD \lASHER 3.7X8X1 l:?f•t•:jt 3.7X8X1 (2) 
44 100-15105 KEY 7~1111. f3-t!"J"J"?~ ~- 1 
45 1QO-l1105 SeRIHG f~-t2~!~ t~·-1!11·- ll.f 1 
46 SS-4121015-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=10 t'\·*~· 3/16-28 L=lO 4 
47 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 <'t7~~- 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
48 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 <'t7:jt~~ 3/16-32 L=6.5 l 
49 WP-1021016-SD WASHER t7f•t•:jt 10.2X18Xl l 
50 WZ-lQ52Q1Q-Ke WA~ED \!ASHER t~i-~!·i-i1Q.5Kl~.~KQ.3 l 
51 WP-1020616-SD WASHER ~:n·t·* 1 
52 IIP-0371036-SD \lASHER 3.7X6X1 t7lt•t•:f 3.7X6X1 1 

Note ( ~&c )1101 ... SELECTIVE PART ii~$&, 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS 
lfa.:t•·i!~IIIPDU~ 

1~ 24 

''-...._ 23 

rrr 20 

35 

13 

21 

12 

12 

~--36 

- 11 -

29 

lJ_ 
~ -> <' 

14 
-'-..,. 

> 
0 / ,.. 

/ 
< 
'] 15 

37 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

_35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

dOl 225-45362 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
dOl 225-45354 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 

225-45305 PRESSER FOOT CLOWER! 
225-45206 PRESSER FOOT <UPPER! 
100-21103 PRESSER PIN 
B1525-582-000 SPRING 
SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
225-45404 SAFETY COVER 
225-15357 HAND LIFTER CAM COHPL. 
100-22408 !.IEIING LEVER 
B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
110-07101 HINGE SCREW 
110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM 
83416-555-000 SWIVEL 
B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
100-22010 PRESSER BAR 
100-22309 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
81510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
110-71800 HAND LIFTER 
B1521-555-000 SCREW 
83431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET 
B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN 
B1523-226-000 SNAP RING 
100-22606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW 
GAK-33042000 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 
SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
SS-8150710-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 
NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING CSMMl 
SS-8151720-SP SCREV 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 !.= 4.7 
SS-7111110-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 

UI(~,a) 

·a1 c~.al 
"tfl ~~~) 
UI(')I) 
Ull:0 ~ 
:fit Ill.-? 
t?-?~~ 9/64-40 L=7.5 
.ll;.;f;J.1J)I·-
nrn•tJ.(TfJJ.')) 
!:7Zlr·1'~ 
tu-t· -l~ •J'!I~ 
tf·n· 3J:t.-.,*~· 
tf·n·:~:J;t;·., 

tt·n·•J'!I~.,-r­
.,,,;~;-- ~- 4.'? 
tf•;-t• 3:J;t.•- ~-~-?~~ 

:tn:t.·-
uu·-~-~ 

:tfl fJ')tfJ *~­
Ul l~ti;J(-
:tn f3-t'1 Jl .. * 
:tn;t;·- ~'~u 
:tfi71r .. lill·-
:tflY-t•lill .. - ~~*~· 
Jl"'·a~ 
tHir .. 1)'!1~~-'J 

~~'1 B 
tt•n· ~~~,..,*._ 

tf·n·•J'!I~ ~-'!l*~· 
tt7t·•J'!17 Jl.f 
Et·~~.Jl'1 5 
~·~*~· D=6.35 H=3 
~4.1:7-?~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
~.ll*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
QIJ'!J7• 
~·'!!*~· D=6.35 H=2.7 
a"J:a~tn 3/16-32 
Et·~~~'1 6 
~"*~· 
~~t~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 

Note ( itle )101. •• NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO i±rtil:l&'-= J: tJ {flfi'tt 1' 
DESTINATIONS 

- 12-

AHT. 

1 
(}) 
(1) 
(}) 
( )) 

( 1! 
( 1! 
(1! 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FEED JECBANISJ & CONDENSE COMPONENTS 
i!~···:J/7/A~inOOfl 

43 

"' r 
I 
I 

- 13-

.... 

7 ?i 
12 I 

I 

I .... _____________ .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

PART NO. 

225-18005 
225-18104 
225-18203 
225-18351 
225-18401 
225-18559 
225-18500 
225-18609 
225-18708 
225-18807 
225-18906 
112-12503 
SS-8110410-TP 
WZ-1052010-KP 
SS-4110715-SP 
225-19102 
225-19201 
225-19300 
Bl114-280-000 
101-19907 
101-20004 
D2515-232-DOO 
B1631-012-BOO 
111-00500 
B2508-704-000 
110-52701 
B1148-555-000 
SS-6121840-SP 
WS-0510002-KP 
SS-7620750-SP 
SS-7121410-TP 
CS-1031210-SH 
SS-7121410-TP 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-6121860-SP 
R0-0742401-00 
SD-0600321-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
100-28900 
SS-6121610-IP 
SS-4120615-SP 
D2468-555-BOO 
225-19805 

D E S C R l P T I 0 N 

LEVER 
SHAFT 
BUSHING 
CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASH. 
FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 
KNOB ASH. 
KNOB 
ADJUSTING SCREW BASE 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
STOPPERE 
SHAFT 
STOPPER DIAL PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
WAVED WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 
DIAL 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
FEED REVERSAL LINK 
PIN 
CUSHION 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
TORSION SPRING 
SUSPENSION STUD B 
REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 
OIL SEAL 
PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 W=1 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
HUT 3/16-28 
FEED VARIABLE ARM B 
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=15.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
RUBBER PLUNGER 
SCALE PLATE 

- 14-

t'J'} 1111·-
t'J'} 1111·-::,·'J 
t'J'llill·-~·; :n.., 
J~T·~~ ~~"J11°-~7.('J~l 
t71J hl)t17 
J!/7·~~ •J<U'JU 
J!/7·~~ 1'?~ 

h~t1 *:1. ~--~ 
h')t1*:1. 
hl)t'?f'l. '??1} v Jl 
h~t1*:1·~·1 ;,· 'J 
~~,~~~~·1, ... ~:1~~1~ 

~~*;,· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
t~t·~,·t·*10.5X14.5X0.3 
t~·1:~· 11/64-40 L=7 
;f'Jl} ~-1,... 

t'J 1}h~t1*:1. 

t'J1J'\~t~1J~'J A 
t•>~ 

"!.,7t7?kll·- J-4? 
x·,'Jt'J~~~~~-- ~~·*t~ 
-i~tJ. t1J1°1J{~ ti:/11·~ 

t"JJ\0 1) ll•*t"' B 
11·•J'JII11·- .:H"lll" 
4.-11°'$'•7 t:{.\:1-.\ 
f'JIJ f3~t"J t 0 !I 
:f'JIJ f3-1:1 t 0 !Ill • * 
t7*;,· 3/16-28 L=18 
~~-*"rt·* M5 
<4rt7*2. 3/16-32 1.=6.5 
<4rt7*:1• 3/16-28 L=14 
~7~~~.,. D=10.32 W=12 'J~ 
<4rt7*:1. 3/16-28 L=l4 
t'\•f;,· 3/16-28 L=6 
!:U:I• 
01J!f'J• 
~-~*;,• D=6 H=3.2 
a.,:a'Jtn 3/16-28 
:t'JIJ '\!l'b!I~'T- B 
tit'$'• 3/16-28 1.=15.5 
t'\•f;,• 3/16-28 L=6 
7°7!1:1.'\1- J.J. 
t'J1JII11•-jt1U~ 

AMI. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(}) 
(1) 
(1) 

{}) 
(}) 
(2) 
(}) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. FEED IECBANISI COMPONENTS 

~~IMHl 

-~ 
~~!5 

I 

t 
17 

27 

- 15-

49 

I 50 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RF.F.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

•o1 
•o1 
•OJ 
•01 
•o1 

PART NO. 

225-19508 
225-19607 
225-19706 
SS-8150710-SP 
225-19904 
225-20G01 
225-20159 
225-45107 
100-26102 
100-26201 
100-26300 
100-26508 
SD-0600321-SP 
HS-6120310-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
SS-6580752-TP 
SS-8120740-SP 
SS-7121410-TP 
SS-7121410-TP 
RE-0300000-KO 
CS-1111010-SH 
SS-8150710-SP 
CQ-5006000-00 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-4080610-SP 
SD-0900701-TP 
HS-6680410-SP 
SS-6121610-TP 
SS-6111010-SP 
SS-5110710-SP 
SS-9111020-TP 
100-26607 
B1702-155-000 
B1604-155-000 
100-26706 
100-26805 
100-26904 
B1609-804-AOO 
B1609-804-BOO 
81609-804-COO 
B1609-804-DOO 
B1609-804-EOO 
100-27001 
100-27100 
100-27209 
100-27308 
100-27506 
100-27407 
100-28702 
100-28801 
100-29007 
100-29601 
B1653-470-000 
B1646-555-000 
SS-7121410-TP 
VP-0450000-SD 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

FEED REVERSAL LINK 
TENSION SPRING RACK 
FEED BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
FELT 
LINK 
BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. 
FEEDER 
ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
SPACER 
FEED ROCKER 
LINK PIN 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
HUT 3/16-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=11 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING C3NNl 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 
HUT 9/32-28 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
BUSHING, REAR 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 
ECCENTRIC CAM 
ROD 
SIDE DISC PLATE 
BUSHING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BEARING 
BEARING 
BEARING 
CONNECTING ROD 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER 
PLATE A 
STOPPER PLATE 
PLATE B 
FEED VARIABLE SHAFT 
BUSHING 
FEED VARIABLE ARM C 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 
PIN 
TENSION SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 

Note ( ~ ic )#01 ... SELECTIVE PART 

- 16·-

:f~1)'\!!1J~I}!f~ B 
1:?11" 1) 1\. *1J-t 
:f'JI)~·-{ 

~~*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
t,,,~-1 7xU 
~· J'J-\'·:f~IJ I) !f'J 
1'3'Jt"J~-{ •)1JY·ft'f1J (-t•J.J.'J) 
t~•J 
t~·n· -!~- ~ 
t,.,~-{l(, 3"" _, 
:f~IJ ~--{ .,,,. 
-;,-3-1-t~·J l)!f'J~-'J 

~·!!*~- D=6 H=3.2 
a•Jt'Jt"J~ 3/16-28 
l:if~- 11/64-40 L=l1 
D"Jt'JZt~·~~ 1/8-40 L=6.3 
~~*~- 3/16-28 L=7 
~~l:i*~· 3/16-28 L=14 
~~1:7*~- 3/16-28 L=14 

-a·un 3 
AiA~11 D=11.11 W=10 'J~ 

~~*~- 15/64-28 L=7 
:1-;!!1 

~~*~· 1/4-40 L=8 
t"·u· 1/8-44 t.=G.4 
~-!!*~· D=9 H=7 
D'?1J~t"J~ 9/32-28 
l:i*-;,- 3/16-28 L=15.5 
l:i*~- 11/64-40 L=9.5 
tiAf~· 11/64-40 L=7 
D'?1J'Jt·~~ 11/64-40 L=10 
:HI\-! :f~ 1J~-'J 
f'JI)~-~ )!~~ 

t'J•Jii-'J n~u 
li'\1 t,•Jt4 
:H'\-!t~•J D"J~· 
A-!'\-ft'J•J 'h4 7~ 
t'J•J "·z•J~~­
t'J'J "·z•J!I~­
U•J "·z•J~,-

t'J'J "·z•J!I~· 
t'J'J "'·z•J !1'7 • 
H'\-!t~'J J,!f-t•Jt!l 
:H'I-!t'J1J 'J'i• 
U'J tJ-t"J~1 
t'J~ 1'3-t'?~-! 7~ A 
t'J1J 1'3-t"J~-{ tfi 
t'J'J f3-t"J~-! 2~ B 
f'JIJ '\!ft!fi/• 'J 
U'J ";,t:,.$1-, :!~4-
t~ 1J '\!lt!l'l'i- c 
t'J~f3-t"J~-{ t'J~-~ 
t'J~-~1:.,!1 

l:"JJIOIJ 1\•* 
~~l:if~· 3/16-28 L=14 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

0.4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8001 COMPONENTS 8001 DRIVING SHAFT & 9. m 
"fNI•i£1Ullt' 

,.---- .... 

I 
( 

I 

6-{ 

2i~ 
31~ 

~ ~ 

I 
16 

7 

17 

15 

- 17-

) 
. .-; ) 

/ 
/ 

23~ 
I ~ . .- ./----

.- .. / 
~- J.-

./ 

/ 
/ 

34 

W"--24 

I 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R~F.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

225-23708 
225-23807 
225-23906 
B1308-155-0AO 
225-24201 
225-24458 
100-30104 
100-30203 
100-30302 
100-30401 

1101 100-30609 
1101 100-30708 
1101 100-30807 
1101 100-30906 

100-31003 
100-31359 
100-31409 
100-31508 
100-31607 
100-31706 
100-33207 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-6660710-TP 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
SB-1095301-00 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-4080620-TP 
SS-6111010-SP 
B1808-552-000 
B1810-552-000 
B1307-155-0AO 

p02 225-24169 
137-29702 
225-24151 

BUSHING 
SHAFT 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
PINION ASM. 
BOBBIN 
HOOK COMPL. 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
BUSHING, REAR 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET 
HELICAL GEAR A, A 
HELICAL GEAR A. B 
HELICAL GEAR A, C 
HELICAL GEAR A. D 
HELICAL GEAR B 
HOOK SHAFT ASH. 
HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 
HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 
BUSHING CAP 
GASKET 
BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
BEARING D=9.52X22.22 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
OIL SEAL SCREW 
OIL WICK 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
BOBBIN CASE ASH. 
BOBBIN CASE SPRING 
BOBBIN CASE COMPL. 

Note ( ~&c )#01 ••• SELECTIVE PART 
102 ..• FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 

- 18-

;oq ~~-• .,~·~ ::n-. 
j"q ~~-·.,~-~ 
:;..~:;,·~ 

t~JI~·,oq :!13- ~~ 

;oq 1?.1 • ., 
:illl:!l .. ~ n~lll!. 

:!Ill:!! .. ~ t11~9' 
:!Ill:!!·~ iJ:iiD~U 
n:t 7 67° a-t•J t-
toq ~t-·-~~~·,oq A.A 
toq ~1---M·,eq AB 
toq ~~-·-~~~·,~ AC 
toq ~t-·-M·,~ AD 
1Joq n·-M•&,oq B 
1Joq;;,·~ ~~ 

1Joq:;,·~Jlll' A 
1Joq:;..·~Jllllll B 
1Joq$f·~Jlll' 7ll 
joqiJ•721U B 11°"J!:, 
a)ft•oqt-•)! 
l-2t*:il .. 15/64-28 L=7 
J-2!1:il .. 1/4-40 L=8 
t71:il .. 1/4-40 L=7 
1-211$1 .. 15/64-28 L=7 
t-2!1:il .. 15/64-28 L=7 
~--,~·Y9~~·D=9.52X22.22 
t-211':il.. 1/4-40 L=8 
l-::t1':il .. 1/4-40 L=8 
t~·t':il• 118-44 1.=6 
t71':il .. 11/64-40 L=9.5 
l.$1~ 1-::tf$1 ... 
illl:il·~ "ql l-::t1':il .. l.:il:; 
:illlt~M .. ,oq ll .. -! ~~ 
~n=·!l-t-6 <2§ > 
~iJ"i!l *•a)':i/ 1\ .. f 
*•t·~-t-::t 1"1.1•iJ 

iUIUIS~ 
LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 18 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

~iii BUll 

I 
I 

----------------~ 

- 19-

I 

@.-40 
~22 

1 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

PART NO. 

225-31156 
225-31206 
225-31305 
225-31552 
225-31701 
225-31909 
225-32006 
100-35301 
SS-8110510-SP 
81301-555-000 
100-35111 
100-35004 
B3524-552-000 
B1214-038-000 
83534-155-000 
100-37109 
B3538-112-000 
101-25904 
100-35707 
82616-372-000 
B3565-771-000 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SQ-1110402-MZ 
SS-6111140-SP 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SQ-1110402-MZ 
C0-2020000-00 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 
BT-0500300-EA 
SQ-1110402-MZ 
SS-411 l 215-SP 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
BT-0600402-EA 
SS-4110515-SP 
R0-0291801-00 
CS-079073A-SH 
B3501-555-0AO 
B3503-555-000 
B3505-555-000 
B3506-555-000 
83501-555-000 
B3507-555-000 
B3508-555-000 
SM-4031001-SC 
WT-0320002-KZ 
NH-6030000-0E 
B3502-555-000 
SE-4301031-SR 
CQ-2020000-00 

0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. 
OIL SUPPLY PIPE 
DISTRIBUTOR 
FELT ASM. 
FELT PRESSER 
GASKET 
OIL TUBE 
BUSHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 
PUMP DRIVING GEAR 
PUMP DRIVING GEAR A 
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER 
OIL REGULATING SCREW 
CORD HOLDER 
OIL TANK 
OIL REGULATING SCREW 
SPRING 
OIL FELT GUIDE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CONNECTING SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL WICK 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
CONNECTING SCREW 
LUBRICATING PIPE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST COLLAR 
OIL WICK 
OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 
RUBBER JOINT 
RUBBER JOINT 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 
WASHER 
NUT H3X0.5 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 
SCREW 
OIL WICK 

-20-

1: !I j. 1 

~?~-~~~~~n°17° (~~) 
~~~-~ h").1n° 17° 
7•'.Jno-{~ 

t'.JtJ~~7U.H~~) 
1J!!1h')71U UI 
H~~'.J~ no ·1~!1 
h~~'b'.J 
to'.J1o ~~~-~-~j.~~ 

~'J.*~· 11/64-40 L=5 
~i~('J 
to'.J7o ~~·-n;·~'? 

t-0 '.17° ~~·-n~·,'? A 
7"'7'.1~·'\'- Hl'bt~· 
7"7'.1~·'\'- t-un·* 
70 ?'.J~(l'-
11'?:1'}3- f3-t'1*~· 
J-~·ur 

t1U!!~ 
'J.'.J7. .1Y3- f3-t7*~· 
n·* 
7U.~ 1'.Jt-{ 
~'J.i~· 15/64-28 L=7 
t~·i~· 11/64-40 L=7 
f.l-7.),!/17*~· 

l:?f~· 11/64-40 L=11 
~'J.i~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~'J.*~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
t~·i~· 11/64-40 L=7 
u-1· v!!-t•Jit~· 
:J.'i'.J 
D'1t~t'1~ 15/64-28 
t~·i~· 11/64-40 L=5 
~J,~'.Jf~-7· 
f:J.-7.J,'.J7'1i~· 

t~·t~· 11/64-40 L=12 
f~-7· J,'.J-t•J*~· 
f:J.-7. 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=5 
01)'.J~· 

6'7~~?1 n 
~~'.J 

~.1-.l;j;') !/7° ~ 1177111 

~?~-~~~-.1n°17° '1~·7 
1J~~~-.1n°-!7° 7~·7 
*.1-~;!;"'.J7oU 
Jlf~-,'? 

Jl*~-,'?~.,..1~ 
t~·Ji~· M3X0.5 L=10 
111n·:~~·* M3 
D71J,t7~ H3X0.5 1~.1 
*.1-~*0!1707~ 
~77.,~1~*~· 3X10 
~~!I 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

0.2 
1 
1 

0.4 
2 
2 
1 

0.3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

ll) 
(1) 
(1) 
!1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(5) 

0.3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ECBANISIOCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) 
11. THREAD TRIIIER I- 2 2 8 0 - 1 :flffl $.g) 

*W~ISOfi(LZ 

4 

' ' -~-~ ~-. 14~ ' (""':il 
21 ~17 16 A' 't 1-"-~~l....-,1 /' ~ J:f"' ';, ·. : ~0 .. / _,A 

18 ~ /~ 
24 I L 2 <&j 15 I ~ 2 so 

13 ~41 

~2 

- 21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RF.F.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

PART NO. 

225-54158 
225-54356 
225-54505 
225-54604 
225-54703 
225-54802 
225-54901 
225-55007 
225-55106 
225-55205 
225-55304 
225-55403 
225-55551 
225-56906 
225-57003 
225-56153 
225-56302 
225-56450 
225-56609 
225-56708 
225-56807 
SS-1090510-SP 
SS-6090420-SP 
SS-7090710-SP 
VP-0370316-SD 
D2107-555-BOO 
110-40854 
110-41308 
110-41407 
110-93358 
EA-9500B01-00 
SS-4150915-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 
SD-0600291-TP 
RE-0250000-KO 
SM-4040601-SB 
WP-0621016-SH 
NS-6150430-SP 
SS-4110915-SP 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-0791503-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-7090610-SP 
RE-0400000-KO 
SS-2110915-SP 
SS-2111010-TP 
SS-6660710-TP 
CS-095101B-SH 
Hl-0044300-ZA 
225-52756 
225-52806 
225-52905 
03133-555-BOO 
NH-6030001-SC 
HM-6040001-SH 
RE-0400000-KO 
PS-0300182-KF 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 
HK-0346101-40 
02467-555-BOO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

BASE PLATE ASM. 
CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 
CLUTCH LINK 
MAGNET 
HOVING KNIFE !.INK PIN 
MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE 
DRIVING ARM STOPPER 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
KNIFE RETURN SPRING 
CLUTCH SPRING 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
THREAD CUTTING CAM 
FORK KNIFE ASM. 
FIXED PLATE 
CORD PRESSER 
DRIVING KNIFE ASM. 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAMP PLATE ASM. 
SLIDING PLATE 
DRIVING BASE 
DRIVING BASE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
WIPER LINK SHAFT. A 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 
ROLLER ARM BRACKET 
ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROLLER ARM ASH. 
CABLE BAND 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING !6MUl 
HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5HHl 
SCREW M4 L=6 
WASHER 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
E-RING 
HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 
HUT 15/64-28 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING 16MMI 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING C4MHl 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
THRUST COLLAR ASM . D=9 . 53 V=lO 
HOUSING 2P 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 
SOLENOID FITTING BASE 
THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE 
SPRING 
NUT H3 
NUT M4X0.7 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MMl 
SPRING PIN 3X18 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 
HOUSING 14P 
RUBBER PLUG 

-22-

'\·-:H~('J~l 

'J7"Jf-(~('J~) 

'}:;., flJ !I'J 

·H*11~'J· *'' ~ 
t·?~a•J!!7 1:":..-
~-.,~a•J:..-'7 !r 
'J ~ • ')') T • .:U '1 II" -

~-.,~a •J!I'J 
~a n·~~~·* 
77·zfll. ¥ 
:zn u ·5111·* 
H* 111JL. 
~a7~~~('J~) 

JHi~ 
~7-bt-:z-t•HI 
~-.,~ai'J~I 

:zH ,ta 
'77!17" -(~ ( 'J ~) 
a'\• 111'~ 

t ·?:tn·1 ~=~··1 
~-.,~a~·-! H. 
J7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 
~;.:;*~· 9/64-40 L=4 
~'t7*~· 9/64-~~ L=6.8 
t:7t•t•i 3.7X8X0.3 
'71'11o- •J!!'J~·'J A 
~6 '}~·.,.,.,.. 'J~ 

J[l')'i·iJ· 
:ZD~'i!I~·'J 

:zn ?r 7§ 
'J'Jt!lll.!lf:. 
t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 
Et•,t-,t? 6 
~·!!*~· D=6 H=2.9 
E·ru~? 2.s 
t~·:z~~- M4X0.7 L=6 
t7,.1J-~ 

D"Jt'Jt"Jt- 15/64-28 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=9 
Et·u~? 5 
~-:,*~- D=7.94 ~=15 
D"J1J'Jt•H 15/64-28 
Et·~t-;,t? 6 
~l1:7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
E1(U«<? 4 
~''7~~- 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~''7~~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
1:7*:,· 1/4-40 L=7 
676!-1)~ D=9.53 W=10 'J ~ 
M:t!lz· 2P~n 
-~~~~~~~,i~·(t"J:z-.,) 

'1~)-(f: •t-•J"Jt1'~ 

-(~l.'~ t:,-(~ 
i~l.~)l t~·31:0 !1 ]\.* 
p?t7t7t H3X0.5 1/J. 
6t'Jt1f: M4 
Et·n~? 4 
a 7<' 11 ~'J-1:''' ~ 3X 18 
t~·7~· 3/16-28 L=6 
t".*'. 11/64-40 L=5 
M,·~'J· 14P 
:z•J.. ,-,:,:~. 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
121 
()) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) 

L*&~lliL~~OO~(LZ-2280-7Wffl$~) 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RI::F.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

PART NO. 

225-64157 
225-64256 
225-64454 
225-64702 
225-64801 
225-65204 
225-65303 
225-65402 
225-65501 
225-65659 
225-65857 
112-34408 
112-34507 
B2560-372-000 
82626-372-000 
B2034-372-000 
B2024-771-000 
SL-4030881-SF 
RE-0900000-KO 
RE-0300000-KO 
SD-0640241-SP 
SS-7110540-SP 
SD-0481451-SP 
NS-6080340-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-7110540-SP 
CS-0640863-SH 
225-64959 
225-65105 
225-66152 
SS-4120915-SP 
SS-6090540-SP 
SS-9110620-TP 
SS-9090610-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD DRAWING DEVICE ASM. 
FITTING BASE CONPL. 
FEED LEVER CONPL. 
FEED LEVER SHAFT 
!.INK 
FEED LEVER SPRING 
STOPPER 
SHAFT 
SOLENOID COVER 
PLATE 
SOLENOID COMPL. 
SOLENOID RUBBER 
PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 
BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN 
SPRING 
THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SCREW N3 X 8 
SNAP RING 9.0 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING !3MMl 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 . 
NUT 3/16-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 
FITTING PLATE CONPL. 
WIRE 
STOPPER PLATE CONPL. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 

-24-

~?4~ '~~-~~~f('J~) 
~ry4~'J~,-~ ~~1t42(t1J"~) 
,,, ,. :11111. -t•JJ" ~ 

'J ,, 2- :1 "1\--::i-' 
u-~'1/'J 

'J1J2-::il111--ll-* 
'1 112-::1 ;;tbl\''­
u·::~•J/'J n/::I"'J 
u·~ '/llJ1'~--JJn"-

7~2-~ti::il\"/!t1J"~> 
t~-~~11Ji~"(t1J-~) 

'111)4~- J"J.. 
7" '7/::1"'\'- 11/'i'JI:" / 
"n~1:J 1:7*1:'' / 
n~t;;t" f3-t7 7~§n·* 
:.•JI\"- i~~ ... :il:"'/ 
~'14H1J n. *1lt 
t~·J*::I. tJ..~ M3 L=8 
E1l" 2 ~ :i'1 9 

- E·rn:i? 3 
2·/*::l. D=6.35 H=2.4 
~&1:7*:1• 11/64-40 L= 5 
2·/*::i. D=4.8 H=14.5 
n•Jt'Jt•H 1/8-44 
t~·*::~· 3/16-28 1.=6 
D'?t'Jt'?~ 3/16-28 
~&1:7*~- 11/64-40 L= 5 
~7~~~7 D=6.35 W=8 
'JI)~•:/'1-{'\'-~IJ•Jt-1'2 ( t'?J"o)) 
71H!" :1 2·(\'-
~~'?11°-1'2(T'?.l • .,) 
t~·*:;,· 3/16-28 L=9 
1:7*:1. 9/64-40 L=5 
n"Jt'Jt.·n 
D"Jt'Jt.·&~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 

AMT. 

1 
(}) 
(}) 
(}) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

(]) 
()) 
()) 
(}) 
( 1 ) 
()) 
(]) 
()) 
()) 
()) 
()) 
(4) 
()) 
(21 
(1) 
(2) 
()) 
(1) 

!11 
!11 
(2) 
()) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. AUTOIATIC REVERSE FEED IECHANISIUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) 

~-~~~-~(LZ-2280-7~ffl$~) 

( 
I 
I 

I 

~19 

3 
r----------------j __________ , 
I 14 I 

: ~;f 
&I -

I I ... ____________ .J 

-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO HOTS PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1: :, "). -{ AMT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 225-59058 MAGNET ASH . J, •• ,,n'J· ('J~l 1 
2 225-59553 REVERSE FEED LINK ASM. ,.,,,,9 ~,-.,~9:;'J('J~l 1 
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. '• t'Jt'J I} A.f•Jf ('J ~ ) 1 
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER '- ,.'Jt'J') ;H.,HII"- (}) 

5 111-02001 BE~EBSE EEED SWIICH BASE ~-~~:t~'l ~i·lf~-i Ill 
6 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT '• \''Jt'JI} J. ·f'Jf~,- 'J (}) 
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ,.t'Jt'JI) 7.-(•)fJI. * (}) 

8 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH ~ -f 'J ru -1 •Jf (}) 
9 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE ,.t'Jt'J•J H"JH~-f~ (}) 

10 110-12501 BE~EBSE EEED SWIICH CO~EB !·!~:t2'l ~:i-lf'hJ\·- ! 1l 
11 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT 1:0 :,J:;~'J ~ (2) 
12 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2:,:, n7-~-1\':::l-~ - (1.5) 
13 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t'\·:::1·~· (}) 

14 SS-4111815-SP SCRE\1 t'\··~ · 11/64-40 L=18 (}) 

15 111-01003 ~LUH!iEB ABM ~IH 2"'7:,~·~ ~:CI:0 :; 1 
16 D2468-555-800 RUBBER PLUNGER 7"7:;:1-'\'- J-l. 1 
17 81213-372-000 SCREW :,'\'~-:, •Jj. ~j.·;_,· 1 
18 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t'\•t;,• 15/64-28 L=9 2 
19 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MMI Et·~~'J.? 4 2 
20 BE-1200000-KQ SHA~ BIH!i 12 E:!l·~~;!2 12 1 
21 VP-1602616-SZ WASHER 16X24X2.6 1:7,·t•t 1 
22 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 ~-~·:,· D=7.94 H=15 1 
23 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 D"J'b'Jt"J~ 15/64-28 1 
24 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t'\··~· 3/16-28 L=6 2 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. IIPER IECBANISIUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) 
? -1' ~~-UUfl ( L Z- 2 2 8 0- 7 ~.m$.ra) 

~-----------------------------------------------------, 

15 

33 I 
I 37 i 

t , '~-~ < y llt'' I 

' I \ I ~ ""'-

":---'---- d1;)-~ f---;s-
: 31,~ 20~ 1.'() 

~ I I ' 1 n______("~ 25 I 
T~; '-- '--------_ ~ 35 

, o ~ 
Jo N !"-~j 2.2----_'-.///------------~s 

I,, I I <'' ~l.. 30 

l~:i: I-~-..........._ ~I ~ 
1 !~ : 1'7 y • ...... l "® 
I •• I I ............... 
Ill: 38 "-........ 

28 

1~ 
34 : 

32 

26--Hil« 

I ' 

·----------------------~----------------------------' 
' 

~-------------------------------------· ~ 

'-------------.J 
~--------------------------------------~ 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

225-61757 
225-61856 
225-61807 
102-08601 
D2107-490-DOO 
225-61955 
225-61906 
102-08858 
D2107-490-DOO 
102-08700 
102-09807 
RE-0320000-KO 
WP-0371016-SD 
SS-3090520-SP 
225-62052 
225-62102 
225-62201 
111-10301 
111-10400 
111-10509 
111-10707 
111-10806 
110-72709 
111-11705 
111-11804 
HK-0346400-0B 
HA-0005900-00 
HW-5000700-00 
HW-2003900-00 
NS-6110310-SP 
SD-0650321-TP 
SM-4030601-SN 
SM-4030601-SN 
VS-0310002-KN 
CS-0300711-SP 
SS-6080320-SP 
VP-0320501-SC 
SS-6111040-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
SD-0600271-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 

WIPER ASH. 
WIPER BASE ASM. 
WIPER BASE 
WIPER LINK 1 
PIN 
WIPER LINK COHPL. 
WIPER LINK 
WIPER LINK ASH. 2 
PIN 
WIPER LINK SHAFT 
WIPER 
SNAP RING 3.2 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 
SOLENOID ASH. 
VIPER BASE 
VIPER LINK 
VIPER SOLENOID 
VIPER RUBBER A 
WIPER RUBBER B 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPRING 
WIPER COVER 
WIPER SOLENOID PIN 
VIPER LINK COLLAR 
PIN CONTACT 
POWER SWITCH 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW M3 X 6 
SCREW M3 X 6 
SPRING WASHER M3 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
WASHER M3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 
HUT 11/64-40 

- ·28-

'HII"-(?U 
'HII"' -~-~-1' 11.J • ., 
'HIIu-~·~·{ 

'H 11° -11:1? ( ll 
'Jillc -IJ:J'J 1J;J;te :J 
?-!11°-~~? Blt7J • .,l 
'HII'' -11/'J B 
?1'11"-IJ:J? (2) ?~ 
?{llo-IJ:J'J 1J;J;tt: '' ~ 

?ill., -1}/'J;('J 
'11'11"-
Et·~~;t? 3.2 
1:7f·t·~ 3.7X8X1 
?~~;..· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
?ill"-'lkNt· en> 
'11' II" -~·1' 
'11'110 -IJ/'J A 
?1'11" '/IIN~­
?1'110.J•t. A 
?111° .J• 1.. B 
?{11° ~-:;~~·1J.;­

'J1' 11"' 11• ~ 
'J {1\0

- tll·­
?1'11"' -'JI!N~ ·:;·? 
?illo -IJ:J'J1J-';-
t":-r.J:J~'J~ 
:r :-rt • :; u'Jf 
2:;..:-r ~'\'7-~1'\'.J-~­

t·:-~7-:-rt~ 17-~ . 16 :,;o 
D7t?t1t 11/64-40 
~-:;~:,.-

t~-.J~:..· M3X0.5 L=6 
t~·.Ji:;..· H3X0.5 L=6 
ll.if•t·~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 
ailt" 
1:7i:;..· 1/8-44 L=2.5 
t7f•t•i 3.2X7X0.5 
t7i~· 11/64-40 L=9 .5 
t~·~~· 3/16-28 L~6 
~-:,.~i· D=6 H=2.7 
D?t?t?~ 11/64-40 

1 
(}) 
(1) 

(}) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(]) 
(1) 

12) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 

(}) 
(1) 
(}) 
(}) 
(1) 

(}) 
(}) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
( 1) 

(1.5) 
IO.ll 

(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(4) 
(]) 
(2) 
(1) 
(}) 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COIPONENTS (1) 

*lt-crtiiiiHl < 1) 

r----------------------------------------------, 

I 

1~ 

4 
~5 ;.---

3~6 

7::f'V 
8 ~ 

' g===n 
10 ~ 

L. 

I L----------------------------------------------
REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

111-83159 THREAD STAND ASM. 
VS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
83307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE 
83310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW 
VS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4Xll.9Xl.5 
833~9-012-000 POSITION CUP 
83308-012-000 ROD WASHER 
83306-012-000 SPOOL ROD 
NH-6061061-SE HUT M6 
83302-012-000 SPOOL REST ROD 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83209 SPOOL REST 
WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 
WS-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3Xl 
HS-6123881-SE HUT 3/16-28 
SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10 
HM-6100663-SE HUT M10 
SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW 0=4.5 L=20 
111-83100 THREAD STAND 

-29-

..,. ,. ~'T~J')f ( ~~) 
A·f~-~-* 10X18X2.5 
-t'H'T 1'1-7!.-t-t' 
..,.~~:; 1'~7~t1' ~~*~· 
A•tt·~·f 6.4Xl1.9X1.5 
1'~~7 1'~7~t1' ~?~~-~ 

1'~~7 1'~1~Ho'J'r 
1'~~7 o'Jlt~ 

a't't'~ H6 10X11.5X10 
iHi ~~t< 
1'~?~ 7H./. 
-{~?~.,,$.') 
-{~?~.,,,. 

-{~?~ o'J'r 
t7t•t•t 5.6X12X0.8 
A•*t•t•f 5.3X8.3X1 
a,t,tn 3/16-28 
D''b~*·&~ M6 L=10 
D''b~t"JI- M10 3$1.1 
~&t~i~· 0=4.5 L=20 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(]) 

(ll 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
!2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
!3) 
{1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(2) 

*' .lt -r: ~ tlliMHl ( 2 ) 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

]Q 
11 
12. 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 . 
19 . 
20 
2t-
22 

1 

PART NO. 

111-83654 
111-84009 

r---------------------------------------~ 

9 

4 

I 3 

L-1 !lr
2

~ 
. D ~ 

k ,--~10 
®-_ 20 

~14 
e5>---20 
®---22 
®--to 

' 

L---------------------------------------j 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD STAND ASH. -H~7~J')f(~~) 

SPOOL RETAINER -11-'l~ 7H•::t 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN .{J-'l~')tt•') 

B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1'1-'lHtf• 
lll-83902 SfOOI. RESI :!t~:t U:!.7 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW H6 L=16 t7:Jiil. H6 L=15 
111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 1'1-~7 .,;:·:;,::t1Jt'r· 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1'HI7;J;•') ;J;:J~:l· J.. 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE .{J-H 
lll-8310~ SfODL RESI ROD. UffER :H~I;L·~ (~Il 
111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT .{)-~j;J; • ., ·:t~·:r 

SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 t~·:Jiil. M5X0.8 L=l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 D"Jt~t"JI- M5X0.8 1~2 
111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD. LOVER -(J.~j;t. .. ., (ill!) 

lll-83803 SfDDL RESI ARM :lH!'i:2!. 6 
VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·,f·1J·i 5.1X9.2X1.3 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 D"Ji,t"JI- M5X0.8 1~~ 

B3317-704-000 NUT C15 -1Hl7;t.•- 1-Jlt"JI-
VP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7f•t•i 17X30X2.6 
D33l Q-55!HlOQ RUBBER !lASHER 1Hi11!·- 11!·-~!.-J.lt 
VS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·if·1J·i 16.4X26.6X3 .2 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE :J-,... J.j"}''}'' ' 

-30-

ANT. 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2l 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
{]} 
(1) 
(2) 
ll) 
(1) 

!2l 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
!2l 
(1) 

(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. BELT COVER COMPONENTS 

"''"' t- t11'- eo~ 
2 
I 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO . 

1 225-35009 
2 225-35108 
3 100-39105 
4 100-39659 
5 SS-~350935-S~ 
6 SS-6110480-SP 
7 SK-3482500-SC 
8 WP-0501016-SC 
9 225-37054 

10 225-31203 
11 83204-555-000 
12 B3211-555-000 
13 B3212-555-000 
14 D3213-555-!)AO 
15 BaL.au·Q1?-QOO 
16 B3129-012-BOO 
17 B3125-012-000 
18 SS-7081310-SP 
19 SS-7110350-SP 
20 SD-0~90261-S~ 
21 SS-4110515-SP 
22 Slt-3482500-SC 
23 WP-0501016-SC 
24 101 225-37153 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BELT COVER 
BELT COVER 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
BELT COVER PRESS PLATE 
SCBEW l5L6~-28 1.=9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 
BOBBIH UESSEB 
BOBBIN WINDER POST 
RUBBER BRAKE 
PRESSER PLATE 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
IHBEAD IEHSIOH DISK 
THREAO TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION HUT 
SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 
HIH!iE SCREW D=~.s ~=2.6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
VOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 

Note ( ~Ia )101 •.. NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO 
DISTINATIONS 

- 31-

ANT. 

-\•UtJI•- A 1 
"·nM·- s 1 
-\ • UiJJI•- J/fl- 1 
"·'~iJJI·- 77~~ ~~ 1 
!~-~~· 15L6~-28 L=9 J 
t7i~· 11/64-40 L=4.3 3 
?U~f~· D=4.8 L=25 1 
t7J•t•i 5X10.5X1 1 
~~?.')t)f ~~ 1 
, .. l; .. ~:t!I (]} 
~~?· ~·~ (1) 
t!~~·- ::1 .. 1. (1) 

t~~·- ::1·1. tJH~ (1) 

~~?~ ~~f3-~·-~·~ ~~ (1) 

:!~fil-~!i {2} 
~H3-~ Jl•.t B (1) 
~H:J-~ tn (1) 

?'t7i~· 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1) 
?'t?.t~· 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1) 
~·~!~· D=~.S H=2.6 {1) 
t-\·*~- 11/64-40 L=5 (1) 
?U~.t$1• D=4.8 L=25 2 
t7J•t•f 5X10.5X1 2 
~~?~'Jt)f(~~) 1 

~ 

ft rauH: J: ., -c ~ m -tt -r 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
iWil. g_t,fm){l 

~------------------~ 

18 Ej--19 ~ 
-----------~-------1--------· I I 

' I 

I: 9-4 ) : 
I ' I 

I 

15 
6~ 

~~ 
I ! 

/ : Jt15 

14 8 ~ 
16 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

225-34051 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
225-34002 OIL RESERVOIR 
100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 
110-24007 CONNECTING ROD. YERIICAL 
110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET 
110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD 
110-24106 SPRING 
81115-850-000 RUBBER PLUG 
R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 
SS-6700710-SH SCREW 
NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 
SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
SS-9151810-SR SCREW 
SS-9182010-SH SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
RE-1000000-KO E-RING 
225-34101 OIL RESERVOIR BASE 
B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
110-23751 XNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 
110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 
B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
110-24403 RUBBER 
110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 

-32-

n·7~·~·J < ,~ l 
n·7~·~·J 
n·7~·~ 11° •J~!I 
t-.,7.!JIJ•J. 1:,-z,.· 1Hi!I?'C 
tf•y:;~:;~-, .. ~,,..,:;· 
!:f.Y73J~·, 

tf•n• 1H'i!lll•f 
~I~~ :1 ... /. 
01}!/2• 

t7*~-
D'~~t, .. 15/64-28 
J.jf~· 15/64-28 L=30 
D,~,;J;·n 

o'tu·u 9/32-zo L=zo 
E~·~t-~'1 
n·7~·~·1 , ... 
~:•·n·t~:~:·­
~-$1'\'' 
tf ... Yii~ 7§ 
tf·yu~ 

tf•yu~ ~"·­
tf•y:; ~:;~-, 
!:f ... 1T :~·/. 

tf.YT;1'~ni 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1)_ 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

ll) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

19. TABLE COMPONENTS 

1111 Ji! IMHl 

... ... 

... ... .... ... 

41 , __ l __ , 

' ' 13 
15 --.................. I // .................... < 

' .... ' 
I ",, ~ 
I ' ' 

• J1J :-14 ................ ~ 
,_J¥ I ' 

'_?J I 34 ',,...: 

27 --~J _./' _.." / _.. <;:?, 
:~" . -32 

....... ____________________________ J 

- 3~-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\EF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

101 
101 

PART NO. 

100-38800 
110-73103 
B8229-555-000 
D8212-555-EOO 
B8210-012-000 
B8210-012-000 
D8226-555-EOO 
111-55108 
111-55207 
D8204-555-DOO 
SK-3311600-SE 
SK-3513200-SC 
111-57567 
111-57559 
111-57658 
111-57757 
111-57955 
111-58052 
111-58300 
111-58409 
111-58607 
170-07402 
WP-1302501-SE 
WS-1253010-KN 
B8108-555-0AO 
NM-6120003-SE 
111-58508 
SL-9082091-SE 
111-58706 
111-58805 
111-59001 
D8113-555-BOO 
D8115-555-BOO 
111-58904 
NH-6080001-SE 
SL-9061291-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
B7114-012-0AO 
225-53507 
D7114-555-BAB 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TABLE 
RUBBER CUSHION 
FRAME BUBBER CUSHION 
RUBBER HINGE 
CUSHION SET HAIL 
CUSHION SET NAIL 
FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
DRAWER STOPPER 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 
WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 
T LEG JUNCTION 
I-STAND ASH. 
STAND UPPER. RIGHT 
STAND UPPER. LEFT 
STUD ASM., RIGHT 
STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT> 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
RUBBER CAP 
HUT 
WASHER M12 
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASH. WITH CAP 
HUT M12 
PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL SHAFT 
PEDAL MAT 
NUT H8 
WASHER HEXAGONAL .BOLT 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER ASH. 
CONNECTING ROD ASM. CBl 

Note ( ~ie )101 ... FOR LZ-2280-7.LZ-2286-7 

-34-

'f-7-~ 
~.,7. ,,u-., 
~-7 .. 'tiJlJ-J..iJ­
J.J..I:!I:J·,­
'7t• !20§11} 
'7~· (20~1}) 
~.,1.'J"J:J3!1 ,. 
I:H·:;, 
tH•;;.. HI 
l::H. ~::n•JJ\o-
t'l*~· D=3.1 L=16 
~~t'J*;;..· D=5. 1 L=32 
TH'J'r•JJ. fJ 
H"V'J('JU 
?2H7t•JJ.? I H. l 
o)?~"V'Jt"JJ.o)(l:·-~l 

:/f.1o)t1J-.,(~~-) 

~fl.iJir•JJ.fJ (l:···J) 
- 3:J :J·h') 
~;z ~fl.? 

~"" ~-;z-o~ ~\''110 
4411'Jt"J~ 
1:7iJ·1J·* 
1\.*, .. 11.* 12.5X21.5X3 
t"V17°77 t3-t1¥%. 73 
a•J1J'1t7 ~ M12 3-:Jl. 
iJ?~\''J ~::U~ 
It •11 • * •J ~ D •111 'J;t. • .U 
7H~ hfJt1-1' 
7H~ 
1H, :J .. 'JiJir 
7H~ 1 .. "1-:Jl. 
'\oil' :J .. 'J 
7Hil ;r.,~ 

atb7t"Jt H8 1%.1 
, .. 'b. *"J~D·.r!J'J;t.• ~~ 
1•t• *•J~D111'J;t.•' ~ 
!::7, .. 11 .. * 8.7X18X1.6 
lt!lt"Jt.•- ,~-;: 'J~ r_,., 

LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 ~ 

AHT. 

1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
6 
4 
1 

(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(ll 
(4) 
12) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 

(4) 
(2) 

. ( 12) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 
Nlii5l:.OO~ 

2-4 

•c::::::5*======' rr:::[~J ~~ 
1 

0 

7-

~ 

12 

?1~ ~ 
¥ ~ 
13 

11 17•18 

~ 

- 35· -

r------------- ., 
I I 

innr 
I I . --- - - -,- - - - - - ' 

11 

19 p 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

225-35801 
B9109-555-000 
B9110-012-000 
B9111-012-000 
89102-057-000 
100-38909 
B9101-552-000 
225-24201 
MDF-RX1001LO 

W03 09118-555-BOO 
MC-1918F07-55 
B8213-125-AAO 
MA0-11532000 

W02 100-39451 
89204-804-000 
225-02504 

W01 B9113-012-000 
W01 G5102-151-000 
WOl B9101-490-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TIMING GAUGE 
SCREW DRIVER. LARGE 
SCREW DRIVER. MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
WRENCH !3/32) 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH 
ACCESSORY BOX 
BOBBIN 
DEFRIX OIL NO. 1 11 L) 
PI, AS II C COVER 
NEEDLE !SY1965 75-5l 
HINGE ASM. 
CORD STAPLE 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 
TWEEZERS 
THREAD GUIDE BAR 
WRENCH <9X10l 
DOUBLE-ENDED WRENCH 5X6 
DRIVER 

Note ( i! ~~ )WOl. .. FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 
W02 ... EXCEPT LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 
W03 ... NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO 

DESTINATIONS 

-36-

AMT. 

~-(~::J,.,.._;,• 

~·H11·- ~·-{ 

~·i-{11·- (f1o)) 

~·71'11·- (;,3-) 
ll?t'J;J(- l/1° t 3/32 
i]•J1J'J~·- ;t/10 t 
1'). 'Jl::::J/1. :1 
;t.•t•::J 
'r11l~'J;t H' HOI 
~:.-r ~::·::-u11·-
J\IJ SY1965 75-5 
l::::J;,· ,~ 

:1-~· 'A'i'J104. 
,.i::Jf:.·t:~ "~ 
1:0 ::Jt•J t 
1't-7::JH;J; • ., 
1}3-'J. t ;t/1° t (;,3-) 
1}3-,. U11° t 5X6 
~·71'11·-

LZ-2280-7.LZ-2286-7 Jij 
LZ-2280-7, LZ-2286-7 ~ lij'< < 
t± rP.J i1H: J: ~ t£ Jij -tt -r 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OR LZ-2286 EXCLUSIVE PARTS F c 

21. 2 8 6 .Wffllmoo LZ-2 

27 

I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 
I 1 

I I 
I I 

I 1 
I I 
I I 

33 

--- --- l __ _ 

I ---~ 1..---- - -

i 
36 

-37-

. 
' I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

: 1 

I I 

' I 
I I 

1 I 

I I 
- • I 

'----

--- ----- .... 

23 _L _______ _ 

q-41 
~ 

3 

37 ------- ~ 

J---- 39 : 40 
.,. 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 

---

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

---~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\EF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

225-80005 
225-85509 
225-85657 
225-85608 
100-43412 
SS-7111120-SP 
225-85707 

lf02 225-52400 
lf01 100-43016 
lf01 100-43115 
lf01 100-43214 
101 100-43313 

100-44014 
100-44105 

pOl 82502-280-BOA 
lf01 82502-280-808 
lf01 82502-280-BOC 

SS-7111410-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8660970-TP 
225-86259 
225-86200 
225-12453 
SS-6080320-SP 
225-80252 
225-80203 
225-45206 
100-21103 
81525-582-000 
SS-6090810-SP 
225-80260 
225-80252 
225-45404 
225-80104 

102 225-24169 
103 225-24151 

137-29702 
225-86507 

lf02 M6093-350-AAS 

0 E S C R I P T I 0 H 

THROAT PLATE 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM 
WORM VHEEL COMPL. 
WORM WHEEL HUB 
VORM VHEE!. 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 
SHAFT 
HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER 
WORM 
VORM 
WORM 
WORM 
NEEDLE VIBRATING ROO 
ROO GUIDE 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREV 1/4-40 L= 8.5 
SCALE ASM. 
SCALE 
SCALE MOUNTING BASE COHPL. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT (LOVER) 
PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) 
PRESSER PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SAFETY COVER 
FEEDER 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE COMPL. 
BOBBIN CASE SPRING 
STOPPER 
PUMP BASE 

fiiJ.l~ 

fiiJ11}1JJ. 
.Z:t-U-i--'(t,:z•.z) 
t);t-J.;H-& 111. 
.zt-J.t·U 
?-'t?i~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
fiiJ1'l a., t- • 1":/N~· 'J 
tffi'J.&? 11:17•7~ 

t)f-1.. 
.Zt-4 
.Zt-4 
t)f-4 
J\1}11}011-. 

Tt'J7'JD11-• 1":/N 
Ut'J1ltl. :zo c~· il A 
~Jt'J~1JJ. :zo (~·1) B 
~Jt'J~1J4 :ZD (~'-i) C 
?-'t?i~· 11/64-40 L=14 
J.ji~· 11/64-40 L=4 

. J.:H:t 1/4-40 !.=6 
J.jf~· 1/4-40 L=8 
J.ji~· 1/4-40 L=8.5 
1'} "". jtl} ( 'J ~) 
Tt1}11} ~t•J 

7'11111. ~t'l t'J2-ti~ C-t,:z•? l 
t?i~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 
tfl('J~) 
t!'I (~~) 
tfi(t)I) 
t!I!::o!/ 
tflTt.i 
!::?i~· 9/64-40 L:7.5 
tU('J~) 
t!'I('J~) 
l.!:;•t;;z•tlt·-
f'JIJ 
t•t·~t-:.t('J~) 
t.•t•:!l-t-:.t -t,:z·.z 
'Jt)'i:!l t•t)i/ 11•-f 
?tt•?t~ 

Note ( itie )101 ... SELECTIVE PART sUtft!St!ir 
LZ-2286-7 10 
LZ-2286 #fJ 

102 ... FOR LZ-2286-7 
103 ... FOR LZ-2286 

;ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280. 
J:. iC ~..l ~ OJ 86 &Hj; , LZ -2280 t 3H! 1: T o 

-38-

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(]) 
(3) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(]) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(1) 
L z - 2 2 a 5 wm $g < 1 ) 

... __ _ --------- ------------

~---------------

--------------- --------"" 

1 
i 

23 ~ 
~ ... 
~ 

0 

I 
I 

I 

3--8 

I 
I 

1--22 
I 

------- ---------- ----- -------~ 

39 

r-s4 
r---------: -----------r-- ~ 

' 

I ,._-­ ------- -----

~2 

--------"" 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

1101 
1101 
1101 
1101 

1101 
pOl 
1101 

1101 
1101 
tOl 
!!01 

PART NO. 

225-92505 
100-61554 
TA-1871602-RO 
MC-1923F08-00 
225-85509 
225-85657 
225-85707 
100-43016 
100-43115 
100-43214 
100-43313 
100-44014 
100-44105 
B2502-280-BOA 
B2502-280-BOB 
B2502-280-BOC 
SS-7111410-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8660970-TP 
225-92653 
100-54112 
SS-7110910-TP 
225-92604 
100-16012 
225-12701 
SS-6090620-SP 
WP-1020616-SD 
VZ-1052010-KP 
RC-0100001-KP 
100-16210 
100-16319 
100-16418 
100-16517 
NS-6150310-SP 
100-17168 
RE-0200000-KO 
100-18000 
100-18109 
100-15360 
RE-0400000-KO 
100-i7606 
SS-6090520-SP 
225-90053 
225-86200 
225-92802 
SS-6080320-SP 
SS-6111010-SP 
SS-6110510-SP 
VP-0480856-SP 
MAM-097000AO 
MAM-09700BAO 
SS-5110710-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

ARM SIDE COVER 
THROAT PLATE ASH. 
RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE. 438SUK 80 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAH 
WORM WHEEL COMPL. 
SHAFT 
WORM 
WORM 
WORM 
WORM 
NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD 
ROD GUIDE 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
FEED CAH ROLLER 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 
BASE ASH. 
BASE MOUNTING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
HOIINIIHG BASE 
ARM 
SHAFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 
VAYED WASHER 
SNAP RING HlO 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
NUT 15/64-28 
STOPPER ASM. 
E-RING 
NUT 
NUT STOPPER 
LEVER ASM. 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING C4MMl 
OIL SHIELD 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
SCALE ASH. 
SCALE 
SCALE MOUNTIHG BASE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
FAGOTTING FELLER 
FAGOTING FOLDER ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

7-J. 'J~"J.'.Itli·­

JII)-(~ ~~ 

~Jit:'.l D=18.7 L=16 
11•J 438SUK 80 
J11}]1}1J4 

');f-J.;t.~-~(.,.,:l.')) 

111)21JD., ~ • 7'.1-t~:J· ~ 

')1-J. 
');f-J. 
1)1-4 
I'J1-J. 
fii}]I)D"J~ • 
11t}7t) D"/ ~ • 7'!1H 
~Jt~91JJ. :lD (~·~) A 
~J17,1JJ. :lD c~·i) B 
~Jt~qtJJ. :lD (~·~) C 
?'t7f~· 11/64-40 L=14 
~JI·~· 11/64-40 L=4 
~JI*:J. 1/4-40 L=6 
tM:t 1/4-40 1.=8 
~JI*:J. 1/4-40 L=8.5 
Jll)~f '\'.l:l"J~· ~ ( ~~) 
]q1111.f3-t:,')9• :19~~-~ 

?'t7*~- 11/64-40 L=8.5 
J\IJif '\'./:11')~· i ~t}•J:ti~ 

1•J 1111- f3-t"J•'Yr 
7q11ll·t~')t"J')7·~·~(A) 

t?*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
t·n·t·• 
t§t-~!·t·*l0.5X14,5X0.3 
ct·~~JI'J 9.3 
1qll11.13-t"J')9·~-~ 8 (A) 
7q11ll.f3-f!"J')9·-:J·~ B CBl 
791111-13-t"J')y·~-~ B (C) 
1,1111.13-t"l"Ji·~·~ B CD) 
D't~t"/~ 15/64-28 
7q1111.f3-f!"J')7. :lT~~ ~~ 

Et• ~~:A'J 2 
:17-~t"J~ 
:Ji-~t"Jtt-•?1 
t~·-1111·-~-~ ~~ 

Et·~~JI'J 4 
H.\~-~ 

t7f~· 9/64-40 L=5 
1•J 1111- ?lt•H n > 
Jll)11) "J.fiJ 
7')1111.-JfiJ ~·~,.,.~~ 

t•·~· 1/8-44 1.=2.5 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
tit~· 11/64-40 1.=5 
t7!•t•t 4.8X8.4X0.8 
1n·,~Hu~·- ~~ 

11:1·,~ ')']?•*'~-- ~~ 

~·~~~- 11/64-40 L=7 

Note ( tt ~a )IIOl ... SELECTIVE PART 

~ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280. 
J:ic.J..:.l~o:>86~tj:, LZ-2280 t~lm"C"-t.,. 

-40-

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 
{)) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FOB LZ-2285(2) 
23. L z - 2 2 B 5 :w m $ DD 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS c ( 2) 

' I 
I I 
I I 
i I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
! I 

I ---""----

14 

. I 

l --------~ ----- ---- I --- --., ---
·-- ------ I 

: ' :__15 

21 !~: 
I I 18 I I "-:- ""'T or1 I I 

I I I 

I 16 I 
I I 

I I I 

"---
i ---------

J ------ ---------

7 

59 

70 11 
58 I 37 

l ____ , ,_____ I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

27 

49----® 
48----@ 

~ 68 

-41-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1101 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H ANT. 

225·91259 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ttii,~l I 
100·62750 PRESSER FOOT ASH . tfi ,~ Ill 
225·91101 FINGER GUARD ~t·t·-~· Ill 
100·62701 PRESSER FOOT. LEFT ttl ;,~ t,.,, 11 l 

'i 1 00·62800 PRESSER FOOT. R !GHT ttl :22 .W () l 
6 100·63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM tfii)'i" 121 
7 100·63303 PIN tfll:u!l 121 
8 100·63402 PRESSER FOOT. UPPER tfii)'i" Ill 
9 100·63501 PIN tUI)'i":'l", Ill 

_1u0~------~1~00~·~6~36w0~0~~~S~PR~I~HG~--------------------~tt~I~?~'i·~A~·~f----~~-----~ 
11 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8·44 L=3 . 5 ~jt:'J" 1/8-44 L=3.5 Ill 
12 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L=9.5 ~jt;,• 11/64-40 L=9.5 12l 
13 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 D?t,7tt··~ 1/8-40 L=6.3 (1l 
14 1102 225-91358 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HI(,~) I 
15 100·63451 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ttl 'Z~ C! l 
16 225·91101 FINGER GUARD ~l:·t·-~· Ill 
17 100·62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT ttl ;,, l:li"1J ( 1l 
18 100·62800 PRESSER FOOT. RIGHT ttl ;,ll ~~· Ill 
19 100·63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM tfio)f" !2) 
20 100·63303 PIN Uit0 !1 (2) 
21 100·63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER tfio)f" Ill 
22 100·63501 PIN tfii)'i":'l"' Ill 
23 100-63600 SPRING tflo)f" A"t (2) 
24 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 ~ji:'J" 1/8-44 L=3.5 Ill 
25 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 5 ~~ti" 11/64·40 [=9,5 12l 
26 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 D1t,7tt·•~ 1/8·40 L=6.3 Ill 
27 225-90301 LEVER t,•Jt.t.IIA"- 1 
28 225-90400 FEED CAM t'11Ji.t. 1 
29 225-90509 SHAFT t'JI)tJ. ltA"-:'I"'J 1 
30 100-63808 WORM t'J•Jt42t"- tt-4 1 
31 100-64004 FEED DOG t'JIJA" 1 
32 100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A-f~-ft'J•J;,"'J 1 
33 100-64202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK A-i'\1':t'J1Jo)f" 1 
34 100-64301 BALL JOINT A *·.,;,"31'!1~ A 1 
35 100-64400 BALL JOJNT B t"-'i"iH!I~ B 1 
36 100-64608 FEED REGULATOR :t'J'Jf3-1:1f:'l" 1 
37 100-64905 FEED CAM SHAFT :t'J1Jt4;,"'J 1 
38 100-65001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT t'J1Jt4 a-'i-:'1"'1 1 
39 1103 B2502-280-00A FEED CAM ROLLER 1-J:t'J1Jt4 :za A 1 
40 !03 82502-280-008 FEED CAM ROLLER Ut'J'l'U :lD B 1 
41 82502-280-00C FEED CAM ROLLER 1:J:t'J1J'b4 :lD C 1 
42 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 1:7t:'l" 3/16·28 L=9 1 
43 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l0.32 W=l A7A~o)t D=l0.32 W=l2 'J ~ 1 
44 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64·28 D1i'Jt'J~ 15/64-28 1 
45 SD-0601051-SP HIGE SCREW 0=6 H=13 ~-!11':'1" 0=6 H=10,5 1 
46 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 1:7t•t•t 6.1X11X2 1 
47 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 l:'Wi"t 6.1X11X2 1 
48 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64·28 D1t,tn 15/64-28 1 
49 VP-0621016-SH WASHER l:'if"i"t 1 
50 NH-6060001-SE HUT H6 a7t'Zt7 t H6 B~ 1 
51 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=l4 ~•t7t:'l" 11/64-40 L=l4 3 
52 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l0.32 W=l A'iA~o)t D=l0.32 W=l2 ,~ 1 
53 SS-9661120-CP SCREV 1/4-40 L=10.5 D1t'J*"'~ 1/4-40 L=10.5 3 
54 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 D1t'1*"'~ 1/4-40 L=l0.5 3 
55 SS-8660610-IP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 t~t:'l" 1/4-40 I =6 4 
56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~Jit:'l" 1/4-40 L=6 2 
57 SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 ~Jit:'l" 1/4-40 L=6 2 
58 225-86507 STOPPER l)ft·~~JI 1 
59 225-90855 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASH . o)'J:'I"'J ~~o)~A0 1'7~ ('J~l 1 
60 225-90806 OIL S!!pPJ Y PIPE ??i"'Z h?~ll0 i7° Ol 
61 100-35509 RUBBER JOINT ~~-~~~o 1'7" :1" .1.1:1;,~ !1 l 
62 B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT ~~-~11°1'7° :1"41~·7 !2l 
63 100-65209 CAM OIL PIPE 14~:1-~11°1'7° 1 
64 B3554-481-000 HOLDER 11'1"1.? ~:!.-~ 11° 1'7° :ttl 1 
65 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 I =9 t'\"ii" 11/64-40 I =9 
66 VP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 1:7t•t•t 5X10.5X1 1 
67 CQ-5006000-00 OIL VICK :~.;,;, 0.3 
68 CQ-5006000-00 OIL VICK ~:'1!1 0.1 
69 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ~:'1!1 0.1 
70 225-93107 BELT COVER '\"Utll"- I 
71 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t'\"t;,• 3/16-28 L=6 2 
72 225·86705 TIMING GAUGE H~!I'J"t•-;,• I 
73 MC-1923F08·05 NEEDLE !438SUK 80-Sl 11•1 438SUK 80-5 1 
74 B9113-012-000 WRENCH !9Xl0l '13-'J"t lll0 t (:'1::1-l I 

Note I i!ie )liOl. .. NO NECESSARY PART ACCORD!NG TO ttfii.Jil!!t::J:.,'t'lflij'lf'1' 
DESTINATIONS 

102 ... SPECIAL ORDER PART ~~!JililXilll~ 
103 .•. SELECTIVE PART iltRBI!ci'J 

;ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABuVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280. 
l:ie.J:.J.~ O)BI!~ 1:, LZ-2280 !: ~ il "t' 't ~ 

-42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Oil LZ-2287 EXCLUSIVE PAilTS F :fill o 
24. 8 7 w.m DilDO LZ-22 

9 
I 

63 

11 

---- ~ 

35 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

1-25 I 

I 
I 

J __ ~ - - - - - - - -5o- - - -------- l 
1 --------- --!:f12--- --- •--------- -------: 

,____ . 

-------- ' ' : ·-------- : : ' 
I 1 I 
I 1 I 

54 

I 

I ------"' ---

4 

-43-

I I 
I I 
I I 
1 I 
I I 
I I 
1 I 
I I 
I I 

I I ------___ _. '---

60~ 

I --- .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 . 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 " 
26 . 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31· 
32 

. 33 
34 
35 
36 
3T 
38 . 
39 
40 
41· 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48-
49 
50 
51 
52. 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57-
58 . 
59" 
60 
61 
62 
63 

pOl 
101 
101 
101 

!02 

103 
101 
101 
101 

1101 
t101 
101 
101 

PART NO. 

225-92505 
225-80005 
225-85707 
100-44105 
100-53007 
100-53106 
100-53205 
100-53304 
100-53452 
100-53502 
100-54005 
100-53601 
B2502-280-BOA 
B2502-280-BOB 
82502-280-BOC 
SS-7111410-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8660970-IP 
225-92752 
225-92703 
225-92802 
SS-6080320-SP 
225-92653 
225-92604 
225-12701 
100-15360 
100-16012 
100-16210 
100-16319 
100-16418 
100-16517 
100-17168 
100-17606 
100-18000 
100-18109 
100-54112 
HS-6150310-SP 
RC-0100001-K.P 
RE-0200000-KO 
RE-0400000-KO 
SS-6090520-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
SS-711 091 0-TP 
WP-1020616-SD 
WZ-1052010-KP 
225-86705 
SS-6111010-SP 
225-80260 
225-45404 
225-80252 
225-80203 
225-45206 
100-21103 
81525-582-000 
SS-6090810-SP 
225-80104 
CS-1031210-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
225-86507 
225-93107 
SS-4120615-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

ARM SIDE COVER 
THROAT PLATE 
SHAFT 
ROD GUIDE 
WORM ASH. A 
WORM 8 
WORM 
WORM 
WORM WHEEL ASH. 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A 
NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM B 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
FEED CAM ROLLER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8,5 
SCALE ASH. 
SCALE 
SCALE MOUNTING BASE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
BASE ASH, 
BASE MOUNTING PLATE 
SHAFT 
LEVER ASH. 
ARM 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
STOPPER ASH. 
OIL SHIELD 
HUT 
NUT STOPPER 
ARM SETTING BASE 
HUT 15/64-28 
SNAP RING HlO 
E-RIHG 
£-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MMl 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
WASHER 
WAVED WASHER 
TIMING GAUGE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
PRESSER FOOT ASH, 
SAFETY COVER 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT CLOVER> 
PRESSER FOOT (UPPER> 
PRESSER PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
FEEDER 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 11=1 
SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 
STOPPER 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 

Note ( ilEia )1101 ••• SELECTIVE PART 
102 .•. FOR LZ-2287 
103 ••• FOR LZ-22878 

7-J. 'J'Jj.'.ltJ11•-
11'H~ 
11117'10'11-• 7'./H:J•'J 
fiiJ7'1D'7J.. Y'.IH 
•?;t-4 A 

"'t-4 B 
"Jt-1. c 
"'t-4 D 
"Jt-L.;f;-{-' 'J~ 
fll11'1tl. A 
11'17'10'7 J. • 
fiiJ1'11Jl, B 
~Jt'J9tJL. ~D (~·1') A 
~Jt'J9tl. ~D (~·1') B 
$1t,?t4 ~D ~~·1') C 
~'!:7*~· 11/64-40 L=14 
"""*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
"""*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
J."J.i~· 1/4-40 L=8 
f:"J.f~· 1/4-40 L=8 5 
1'1 1111 .. "J.t'l ( 'J ~) 
1'1 fiJI .. "J.t'l 
1'1 1111• "J.ttJ l-'1'7H~ 

t7i~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 
Mit "'.l~u· -1 <n> 
1191't '\'./~.,~-.,. 1-9'7~1'~ 

111.111\·t~"JU"J'f·~·'J (A) 
tt-•-1111·-~-'J 'J~ 
1'11111. t3-t.,.,'f. 
7'/1111•t3-t1'2'r~·, B CAl 
191111 .. t3-t'7"J'f·~·'J B (8) 
791111 .. f3-t'7"J'f·~·'J B (C) 
191111.f3-t'7"J'f·~-'J 8 (D) 
191111.13-t,.,'f. ~'f1':J 'J~ 

H&"l-& 
~7-"ltn 

~'f-$1n H ·"" 
791111.f3-t'7"J'f- ~,.,.~-.,. 

D'7t'Jt'J. 15/64-28 
C1J.U"J.2 9.3 
Et·~t-"J.'J 2 
Et·~t-"J.'J 4 
t7f~· 9/64-40 L=5 
t7f$1. 9/64-40 L=6 
~&tit~· 11/64-40 L=8,5 
t?f•t•* 
t~t-,f·tJ·fl0.5X14 . 5X0.3 
~1'~!/'J·~--~-

tif~· 11/61-40 L=9.5 
u1rn> 
l.t·~:~·tll•-

tfl ('J~) 
:ffl (~~) 
tfil"JI) 
t!I!:0 !1 
:ffiii.f 
!:7f~· 9/64-40 L=7.5 
f'JIJ 
~7~~-.,~ D=10.32 11=12 'J~ 
t"J.f~( 1/4-40 1.=6 
"JttJ•-qJ.j. 
..... &J.tll•- c 
t'\·i~· 3/16-28 L=6 

iUU15&'J 
LZ-228i Jft 
LZ-2287B 18 

;ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280 . 
...l:iat{1J. OJ$&'J C;t, LZ-2280 I: 3UI "t" To 

-44-

AMT . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

Cl) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
()) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMF ~~ T C A I T NT"'lF~ n 'F" PA'R'T'~ ~~· I'ART NO PAG~ REF PA~_:o PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~E :~F 
~- e· Nil I!J Nn ,!;,'!,til; II_ JID £& 

81-0500300-EA 20 33 83319-704-LOO 30 9 08204-555-000 34 10 RE-0200000-KO 44 
BT-0600402-EA 20 37 83320-704-LOO·A 2!l 12 03212-555-EOO 34 4 RE-0250000-KO 22 
81114-280-000 14 19 83320-704-LOO·A 30 3 [18226-555-EOO 34 7 RE-0300000-KO 16 20 
81115-850-000 32 9 83414-555-000 12 14 09118-555-800 36 10 RE-0300000-KO 24 20 
81148-555-000 14 27 83416-552-000 12 16 RE-0320000-KO 28 12 
81203-227-000-A 6 11 83416-555-COO 12 15 EA-9500801-00 22 31 RE-0400000-KO 10 25 
81208-552-000-A 6 12 83419-122-000 32 23 EA-9502802-00 2 44 RE-0400000-KO 22 45 
81213-372-000 26 17 83421-555-000 32 18 RE-0400000-KO 22 57 
81214-038-000 20 14 83431-552-ooo-;, 32 22 GAK-33041000 12 29 RE-0400000-KO 26 19 
81301-555-000 20 10 83431-581-000 12 25 GAK-33042000 12 30 RE-0400000-KO 40 42 
81307-155-0AO 18 34 83501-555-0AO 20 41 G5102-151-000 36 18 RE-0400000-KO 44 42 
81308-155-0AO 18 4 83501-555-000 20 45 RE-0500000-KO 12 31 
81502-541-000 12 22 83502-555-000 20 51 HA-0005900-00 28 27 RE-0500000-KO 22 40 
81505-227-000-A 12 21 83503-555-000 20 42 HA-0019000-00 26 8 RE-0600000-KO 12 38 
81510-227-000 12 20 83505-555-000 20 43 HK-0044300-2A 22 50 RE-0600000-KO 22 33 
81516-552-000 12 11 83506-555-000 20 44 HK-0346101-40 22 61 RE-0600000-KO 22 43 
81517-552-000 12 26 83507-555-000 20 46 HK-0346400-08 26 11 RE-0900000-KO 24 19 
81521-555-000 12 24 83508-555-000 20 47 HK-0346400-08 28 26 RE-1000000-KO 32 16 
81523-226-000 12 27 83524-552-000 20 13 HW-2003900-00 - 28 29 RE-1200000-KO 26 20 
81525-582-000 12 6 83527-552-000 42 62 HV-5000700-00 26 12 R0-0291801-00 6 20 
81525-582-000 38 31 83534-155-000 20 15 HW-5000700-00 28 28 R0-0291801-00 20 39 
81525-582-000 44 56 83538-112-000 20 17 R0-0371801-00 12 35 
81604-155-000 16 34 83554-481-000 42 64 HAH-097008AO 40 53 R0-0442401-00 6 27 
81609-804-AOO 16 38 83565-771-000 20 21 HAM-097000AO 40 52 R0-0481901-00 6 71 
81609-804-iiOO 16 39 87114-012-0AO 34 39 MA0-11532000 30 22 R0-0691801-00 8 39 
81609-804-COO 16 40 88108-555-0AO 34 25 MA0-11532000 36 13 R0-0742401-00 14 36 

. 81609-804-000 16 41 88210-012-000 34 5 HC-1918F07-50 6 52 R0-0982401-00 32 10 
81609-804-EOO 16 42 88210-012-000 34 6 MC-1918F07-55 36 11 R0-1952401-00 2 42 
81631-012-800 14 23 88213- 125-AAO 36 12 MC-1923F08-00 40 4 R0-4372002-00 6 23 
81646-555-000 16 54 88228-125-000 32 19 MC-1923F08-05 42 73 
81653-470-000 16 53 88229-555-000 34 3 MOF-RX1001LO 36 9 S8-1095301-00 18 27 
81702-155-000 16 33 89101-490-000 36 19 M4007-110-0AA 6 36 S8-1200001-00 6 4 
81808-552-000 18 32 89101-552-000 36 7 M4007 -11 O-OA8 6 35 SD-0481451-SP 24 23 
81810-552-000 6 19 89102-057-000 36 5 M6093-350-AAS 38 41 SD-0490261-SP 31 20 ----- 81810-552-000 18 33 89109-555-000 36 2 M6094-350-AAL 4 20 S0-0600271-SP 28 40 
81905-541-AOO 6 48 89110-012-000 36 3 SD-0600291-TP 22 
81905·541-800 6 49 89111-012-000 36 4 HM·6030000·0E 20 50 S0-0600321-SP 14 
81905-541-COO 6 50 89113-012-000 36 17 HM-6030001-SC 22 55 SD-0600321-SP 16 13 
81905-541-DOO 6 51 89113-012-000 42 74 HM-6040001-SN 22 56 SD-0601051-SP 42 45 

. 52024-771-000 24 17 89204-804-000 36 15 HM-6050001-SE 30 13 SD-0630275-SP 12 36 
• il2034·372-000 24 16 NM-6050001-SE 30 17 SD-0630301-SP 12 32 
i 82502-280·80A 38 15 CQ-2020000-00 6 70 NM-6060001-SE 42 50 SD-D640241-SP 24 21 

82502-280-80A 40 14 CQ-2020000-00 20 30 NM-6061061-SE 29 9 SD-0640751-SP 2 29 
82502-280·80A 44 13 CQ-2020000-00 20 53 NH-6080001-SE 34 35 SD-0650321-TP 28 31 
82502·280·R08 38 16 CQ-3030000·00 42 69 NM-6100663-SE 29 19 SD-0791503-SP 22 41 
82502-280·808 40 15 CQ-5006000-00 16 23 NM-6120003-SE 34 26 SD-0791503-SP 26 22 
82502-280-808 44 14 CQ-5006000-00 42 67 NS-6080340-SP 24 24 SD-0800402-TP 10 27 
82502-280-80C 38 17 CQ-5006000-00 42 68 NS-6110310-SP 28 30 S0-0900701-TP 16 26 
82502·280-80C 40 16 CS-0300711-SP 28 35 NS-6110310-SP 28 41 SE-4301031-SR 20 52 
82502-280-80C 44 15 CS-0640863-SH 24 28 NS-6120310-SP 14 38 SK-3311600-SE 34 11 
82502-280-00A 42 39 CS-0790720-TH 8 16 NS-6120310-SP 16 14 SK-3452000-SE 29 20 
82502-280-008 42 40 CS-079073A-SH 20 40 NS-6120310-SP 24 26 SK-3482500-SC 31 7 
82502-280-00C 42 41 CS-0951018-SH 22 49 NS-6123881-SE 29 17 SK-3482500-SC 31 22 
825()8-704-000 14 25 CS-1031218-SH 8 41 NS-6150310-SP 10 18 Slt-3513200-SC 34 12 
82560-372-000 24 14 CS-1031210-SH 8 40 NS-6150310-SP 10 23 SL-4030881 -SF 24 18 
82608-761-000 10 16 CS-1031210-SH 14 32 NS-6150310-SP 20 31 SL-9061291-SE 34 36 
82616-372-000 20 20 CS-1031210-SH 42 43 NS-6150310-SP 22 42 SL-9082091-SE 34 28 
82626-372-000 24 15 CS-1031210-SH 42 52 NS-6150310-SP 26 23 SL-9082091-SE 34 37 
83116-125-000 2 59 CS-1031210-SH 44 59 NS-6150310-SP 40 36 SM-4030601-SH 28 32 
83120-125-000 2 58 CS-1111010-SH 16 21 NS-6150310-SP 44 39 SM-4030601-SH 28 33 
83125-012-000 31 17 CS-147121A-SH 6 32 HS-6150430-SP 22 38 SM-4031001-SC 20 48 
83126-012-000 31 15 HS-6150430-SP 42 44 SM-4040601-S8 22 36 
83129-012-AOO 2 57 02107-490-000 28 5 HS-6150430-SP 42 48 SM-4051405-SE 30 12 
83129-012-800 31 16 02107-490-000 28 9 NS-6150430-SR 32 12 SM-6061610-SC 30 6 
83204-555-000 31 11 02107-555-800 22 26 NS-6620310-SP 12 37 SH-9061080-SE 29 18 
83211-555-000 31 12 02112-555-800 2 45 NS-6680410-SP 16 27 SQ-1110402-MZ 20 24 
83212-555-000 31 13 02467-555-800 22 62 IIS-6700320-SP 4 5 SQ-1110402-MZ 20 29 
83302-012-000 29 10 02468-555-800 14 42 SQ-1110402-MZ 20 34 
83306-012-000 29 8 02468-555-800 26 16 PS-0300182-KF 22 58 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 36 
83307-012-000 29 3 02515-232-000 14 22 PS-0400202-KH 6 63 SS-1090510-SP 22 22 
83308-012-000 29 7 03133-555-800 22 54 SS-1090930-SP 6 . 
83309-012-000 29 6 03213-555-0AO 31 14 RC-0100001-KP 10 . 22 SS-111 0840-SP 2 
83310-012-000 29 4 03310-555-000 30 20 RC-0100001-KP 40 31 SS-2090710-SP 2 .s3 
83311-012-000 29 13 07114-555-8A8 34 41 RC-0100001-KP 44 40 SS-2090820-TP 4 16 
83311-012-000 30 4 08113-555-800 34 32 RF.-0200000-KO 10 24 SS-2090820-TP 4 17 
83317-704-000 30 18 08115-555-800 34 33 RE-0200000-KO 40 38 SS-2110915-SP 22 46 

-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'JlJI"VV~~R rc~AI _l_ND_E X :_") F PARTS ~~· PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~E REF 
£& ·a NO £11 'Sf NO ,!;i!,t; .A JtD __&!,& - Nn 

SS-2110920-TP 8 24 SS-6111210-SP 6 38 SS-8660530-TP 20 27 VS-0310002-KN 28 34 
SS-2111010-TP 22 47 SS-6120620-TP 2 35 SS-8660610-TP 6 5 VS-0510002-KH 30 16 
SS-3090520-SP 28 14 SS-6121210-SP 42 42 SS-8660610-TI' 6 25 VS-0510002-KP 14 29 
SS-4080610-SP 16 25 SS-6121610-TP 14 40 SS-8660610-TP 6 30 VS-0531060-KR 29 16 
SS-4080620-TI' 18 30 SS-6121610-TP 16 28 SS-8660610-TP 8 37 VS-0641560-KR 29 5 
SS-4090610-SP 10 31 SS-6121840-SP 14 28 SS-8660610-TP 38 20 VS-1002560-KR 29 2 
SS-4110515-SP 4 10 SS-6121860-SP 14 35 SS-8660610-TP 40 19 VS-1253010-KH 34 24 
SS-4110515-SP 20 32 SS-6580612-TP 2 69 SS-8660610-TP 42 55 VS-1643202-KR 30 21 
SS-4110515-SP 20 38 SS-6580752-TP 16 16 SS-8660610-TP 42 56 VT-0320002-KZ 20 49 
SS-4110515-SP 22 60 SS-6580752-TP 42 13 SS-8660610-TP 42 57 VT-0530002-KS 2 25 
SS-4110515-SP 31 21 SS-6580752-TP 42 26 SS-8660610-TP 44 18 VZ-0641510-KP 2 30 
SS-4110615-SP 26 13 SS-6660710-TP 18 24 SS-8660610-TP 44 60 VZ-0850302-KO 10 17 
SS-41 10715-SP 2 67 SS-6660710-TP 22 48 SS-8660810-TP 16 24 VZ-1052010-KP 10 21 
SS-4110715-SP 6 56 SS-6700710-SH 32 11 SS-8660810-TP 18 23 IIZ-1052010-KP 10 50 
SS-4110715-SP 14 IS SS-7060310-SP 6 57 SS-8660810-TP 18 28 VZ-1052010-KP 14 14 
SS-4110715-SP 20 23 SS-7080410-SP 2 28 SS-8660810-TP 18 29 VZ-1052010-KP 40 30 
SS-4110715-SP 20 28 SS-7080520-SP 6 53 SS-8660810-TP 38 21 VZ-1052010-KP 44 47 
SS-4110915-SP 2 32 SS-7081310-SP 31 18 SS-8660810-TP 40 20 
SS-4110915-SP 2 71 SS-7090410-SP 10 42 SS-8660810-TP 44 19 100-00206 2 15 
SS-4110915-SP 4 24 SS-7090610-SP 22 44 SS-8660970-TP 8 38 100-01709 2 17 
SS-4110915-SP 4 26 SS-7090710-SP 22 24 SS-8660970-TP 38 22 100-04208 4 7 
SS-4110915-SP 6 55 SS-7090910-SP 12 33 SS-8660970-TP 40 21 100-04307 4 •. -- 8 
SS-4110915-SP 22 39 SS-7090910-TP 6 54 SS-8660970-TP 44 20 100-05353 '2 ·:·65 
SS-4110915-SP 42 65 SS-7090910-TP 10 47 SS-8680730-SP 6 28 100-05650 2' 53 
SS-4111215-SP 4 15 SS-7110350-SP 31 19 SS-9090610-TP 8 18 100-05916 2 54 
SS-4111215-SP 20 35 SS-7110540-SP 24 22 SS-9090610-TP 24 35 100-06005 2 55 
SS-4111815-SP 26 14 SS-7110540-SP 24 27 SS-9110620-TP 24 34 100-06104 2 52 
SS-4120615-SP 2 34 SS-7110910-TP 8 17 SS-9111020-TP 16 31 100-07854 2 56 
SS-4120615-SP 14 34 SS-7110910-TP 8 19 SS-9151810-SR 32 14 100-08100 6 10 
SS-4120615-SP 14 41 SS-7110910-TP 40 24 SS-9182010-SN 32 15 100-08407 6 13 
SS-4120615-SP 22 59 SS-7110910-TP 44 45 SS-9661120-CP 42 53 100-08506 6 14 
SS-4120615-SP 24 25 SS-7111110-TP 12 41 SS-9661120-CP 42 54 100-08605 6 15 
SS-4120615-SP 26 24 SS-7111120-SP 38 6 SS-9661230-CP 6 29 100-08753 6 16 
SS-4120615-SP 28 39 SS-7111410-SP 38 18 100-09009 6 17 
SS-4120615-SP 42 71 SS-7111410-SP 40 17 TA-0750404-RO 2 24 100-10304 6 46 
SS-4120615-SP 44 63 SS-7111410-SP 42 51 TA-0750704-RO 2 39 100-10502 6 47 
SS-4120915-SP 24 32 SS-7111410-SP 44 16 TA-0750704-RO 2 40 100-11005 8 25 
SS-4121015-SP 2 41 SS-7121410-TP 8 9 TA-0800504-RO 2 22 100-11104 8 26 
SS-4121015-SP 2 47 SS-7121410-TP 14 31 TA-0900707-RO 2 36 100-11203 8 27 
SS-4121015-SP 2 48 SS-7121410-TP 14 33 TA-0950806-RO 4 19 100-11302 8 28 
SS-4121015-SP 4 25 SS-7121410-TP 16 18 TA-1050604-RO 2 16 100-11500 8 29 
SS-4121015-SP 10 46 SS-7121410-TP 16 19 TA-1050604-RO 2 23 100-11807 8 33 
SS-4121415-SP 2 26 SS-7121410-TP 16 55 TA-1100604-RO 2 38 100-11906 8 34 
SS-4150915-SP 22 32 SS-7151120-SP 6 22 TA-1250705-RO 2 37 100-12003 8 35 
SS-4150915-SP 26 18 SS-7620750-SP 10 48 TA-1250705-RO 2 72 100-12102 8 36 
SS-4150915-SP 31 5 SS-7620750-SP 14 30 TA-1871602-RO 40 3 100-12201 8 30 
SS-5090420-SP 2 43 SS-7681650-TP 6 26 100-12409 8 31 
SS-5110710-SP 16 30 SS-8080410-TP 42 11 VP-0320501-SC 28 37 100-12508 8 32 

) SS-5110710-SP 40 54 SS-8080410-TP 42 24 VP-0330500-0E 2 70 100-12607 8 13 
SS-6060210-SP 4 18 SS-8090670-SP 2 60 VP-0370316-SD 22 25 100-12706 8 14 
SS-6080320-SP 10 37 SS-8110410-TP 14 13 VP-0371016-SD 10 32 100-12805 8 15 
SS-6080320-SP 28 36 SS-8110422-TP 38 19 VP-0371016-SD 10 43 100-12904 8 12 
SS-6080320-SP 38 26 SS-8110422-TP 40 18 VP-0371016-SD 28 13 100-13019 6 61 
SS-6080320-SP 40 48 SS-8110422-TP 44 17 VP-0371036-SD 10 52 100-13118 6 62 
SS-6080320-SP 44 24 SS-8110510-SP 20 9 VP-0450000-SD 16 56 100-13407 6 67 
SS-6090420-SP 22 23 SS-8110750-SP 2 66 VP-0450801-SD 6 39 100-13803 6 68 
SS-6090520-SP 10 26 SS-8111010-TP 42 12 VP-0480856-SP 40 51 100-15105 10 44 
SS-6090520-SP 40 44 SS-8111010-TP 42 25 VP-0501016-SC 31 8 100-15360 10 13 
SS-6090520-SP 44 43 SS-8120740-SP 6 69 VP-0501016-SC 31 23 100-15360 40 41 
SS-6090540-SP 2 68 SS-8120740-SP 16 17 VP-0501016-SD 42 66 100-15360 44 28 
SS,.6090540-SP 24 33 SS-8150410-SP 8 43 VP-0510516-SD 8 10 100-15907 10 30 
SS'"6090620-SP 10 19 SS-8150510-TP 12 40 VP-0560860-SE 29 15 100-15907 10 41 
SS:-6090620-SP 40 28 SS-8150710-SP 8 42 VP-0612066-SP 42 46 100-16012 10 5 
·ss-6o90620-sP 44 44 SS-8150710-SP 12 34 VP-0612066-SP 42 47 100-16012 40 26 
SS-6090810-SP 12 7 SS-8150710-SP 16 4 VP-0621016-SH 22 37 100-16012 44 29 
SS-6090810-SP 38 32 SS-8150710-SP 16 22 VP-0621016-SH 42 49 100-16210 10 7 
ss~6090810-SP 44 57 SS-8150710-SP 18 22 VP-0651056-SD 2 31 100-16210 40 32 
SS-6110480-SP 31 6 SS-8150710-SP 18 25 VP-0871602-SE 34 38 100-16210 44 30 
SS-6110510-SP 40 50 SS-8150710-SP 18 26 VP-1020616-SD 10 20 100-16319 ' 10 8 
SS-6111010-SP 16 29 SS-8150710-SP 20 22 VP-1020616-SD 10 51 100-16319 40 33 
SS-6111010-SP 18 31 SS-8151150-SP 6 21 VP-1020616-SD 40 29 100-16319 44 . 31 
SS-6111010-SP 40 49 SS-8151550-SP 6 24 VP-1020616-SD 44 46 100-1641d !0 9 
SS-6111010-SP 44 49 SS-8151550-SP 6 37 VP-1021016-SD 10 49 100-16418 40 . . 34 
SS-:-6111040-SP 28 38 SS-8151720-SP 12 39 VP-1302501-SE 34 23 100-16418 · ... 4.: :32 
ss~s11114o-sP 16 15 SS-8153010-SR 32 13 VP-1602616-SZ 26 21 100-16517 10·: ""6 
ss=6111140-SP 20 25 SS-8660530-TP 20 26 VP-1702600-SO 30 19 100-16517 ~~o · :3s 

-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N l._J M F 'R I_ _C_ A T TN"TJI=""V OF PARTS ~-==r 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~E REF PART~o PAGE REF PA~It NO PAGE REF s.• Ill NO .e. ill: Nil s. ~ Nn s. J;i HO 

100-16517 44 33 100-43016 38 9 110-41308 22 28 225-02603 2 . ~ 
100-16608 8 11 100-43016 40 8 110-41407 22 29 225-02702 2 
100-17168 10 10 100-43115 38 10 110-43601 2 21 225-02801 2 ., 
100-17168 40 37 100-43115 40 9 110-44504 4 14 225-02900 2 13 
100-17168 44 34 100-43214 38 11 110-46604 2 20 225-03007 2 14 I 
100-17317 10 4 100-43214 40 10 110-47107 32 4 225-05101 6 1 
100-17408 10 14 100-43313 38 12 110-52701 14 26 225-05200 6 3 
100-17606 10 15 100-43313 40 11 110-70901 2 18 225-05259 6 2 
100-17606 40 43 100-43412 38 5 110-71602 12 19 225-05309 6 6 
100-17606 44 35 100-44014 38 13 110-71800 12 23 225-05408 6 7 
100-17705 10 45 100-44014 40 12 110-72501 26 10 225-05507 6 8 
100-18000 10 11 100-44105 38 14 110-72709 28 23 225-06109 6 9 
100-18000 40 39 100-44105 40 13 110-73103 34 2 225-07156 6 42 
100-18000 44 36 100-44105 44 4 110-93358 22 30 225-07305 6 43 
100-18109 10 12 100-53007 44 5 111-00500 14 24 225-07404 6 44 
100-18109 40 40 100-53106 44 6 111-01003 26 15 225-07503 6 45 
100-18109 44 37 100-53205 44 7 111-02001 26 5 225-09103 6 59 
100-21103 12 5 100-53304 44 8 111-02100 26 6 225-09152 6 58 
100-21103 38 30 100-53452 44 g 111-02209 26 7 225-09202 6 60 
100-21103 44 55 100-53502 44 10 111-02308 26 g 225-09400 6 65 
100-22010 12 17 100-53601 44 12 111-10301 28 18 225-09509 6 66 
100-22309 12 18 100-54005 44 11 111-10400 28 19 225-09608 8 8 
100-22408 12 10 100-54112 40 23 111-10509 28 20 0:25-09657 8 7 
100-22606 12 28 100-54112 44 38 111-10707 28 21 225-09707 8 2 
100-26102 16 9 100-61554 40 2 111-10806 28 22 225-09756 8 1 
100-26201 16 10 100-627.01 42 4 111-11705 28 24 225-10002 8 21 
100-26300 16 11 100-62701 42 17 111-11804 28 25 225-10051 8 20 
100-26508 16 12 100-62750 42 2 111-55108 34 8 225-10101 8 22 
100-26607 16 32 100-62800 42 5 111-55207 34 9 225-10200 8 23 
100-26706 16 35 100-62800 42 18 111-57559 34 14 225-12008 10 2 
100-26805 16 36 100-63204 42 6 111-57567 34 13 225-12057 10 1 
100-26904 16 37 100-63204 42 19 111-57658 34 15 225-12107 10 29 
100-27001 16 43 100-63303 42 7 111-57757 34 16 225-12156 10 28 
100-27100 16 44 100-63303 42 20 111-57955 34 17 225-12206 10 33 
100-27209 16 45 100-63402 42 8 111-58052 34 18 225-12305 10 35 
100-27308 16 46 100-63402 42 21 111-58300 34 19 225-12354 10 .,, 
100-27407 16 48 100-63451 42 15 111-58409 34 20 225-12453 10 
100-27506 16 47 100-63501 42 9 111-58508 34 27 225-12453 38 _., 
100-28702 16 49 100-63501 42 22 111-58607 34 21 225-12503 10 39 
100-28801 16 so 100-63600 42 10 111-58706 34 29 225-12552 10 38 
100-28900 14 39 100-63600 42 23 111-58805 34 30 225-12602 10 40 
100-29007 16 51 100-63808 42 30 111-58904 34 34 225-12701 10 3 
100-29601 16 52 100-61004 42 31 111-59001 34 31 225-12701 40 27 
100-30104 18 7 100-64103 42 32 111-83100 29 21 225-12701 44 27 
100-30203 18 8 100-64202 42 33 111-83159 29 1 225-12909 8 4 
100-30302 18 9 100-64301 42 34 111-83209 29 14 225-13006 8 5 
100-30401 18 10 100-64400 42 35 111-83605 30 14 225-13105 8 3 
100-30609 liS 11 100-64608 42 36 111-83654 30 1 225-13204 8 6 
100-30708 18 12 100-64905 42 37 111-83704 30 10 225-15357 12 9 
100-30807 18 13 100-65001 42 38 111-83803 30 15 225-18005 14 1 
100-30906 18 14 100-65209 42 63 111-83902 30 5 225-18104 14 2 
100-31003 18 15 101-00410 4 4 111-84009 29 11 225-18203 14 3 
100-31359 18 16 101-19907 14 20 111-84009 30 2 225-18351 14 4 
100-31409 18 17 101-20004 14 21 111-84108 30 8 225-18401 14 5 
100-31508 18 18 101-25904 20 18 111-84207 30 11 225-18500 14 7 
100-31607 18 19 102-08601 28 4 111-84306 30 7 225-18559 14 6 
100-31706 18 20 102-08700 28 10 112-12503 14 12 225-18609 14 8 
100-31805 4 21 102-08858 28 8 112-34408 24 12 225-18708 14 9 
100-31904 4 22 102-09807 28 11 112-34507 24 13 225-18807 14 10 
100-32001 4 23 106-04809 6 41 137-29702 18 36 :!25-18906 14 11 
100-33207 18 21 110-00619 2 19 137-29702 38 39 225-19102 14 16 
100-35004 20 12 110-01609 4 9 170-07402 34 22 225-19201 14 17 
100-35111 20 11 110-06905 12 13 225-19300 14 18 
100-35301 20 8 110-07101 12 12 225-01159 2 1 225-19508 16 1 
100-35509 42 61 110-10907 6 64 225-01209 2 2 225-19607 16 2. 
100-35608 6 18 110-23702 32 21 225-01357 2 3 225-19706 16 3 
100-35707 20 19 110-23751 32 20 225-01506 2 4 225-19805 14 43 
100-37109 20 16 110-23801 32 25 225-01605 2 5 225-19904 16 5 •. 
100-37307 4 11 110-24007 32 5 225-01704 2 6 225-20001 16 6 
100-37406 4 12 110-24106 32 8 225-01803 4 1 225-20159 16 7 
100-38107 32 3 110-24205 32 7 225-01902 4 3 225-23708 18 1 
100-38800 34 1 110-24403 32 24 225-01951 4 2 225-23807 18 
100-38909 36 6 110-24502 32 6 225-02009 2 7 225-23906 18 3 
100-39105 31 3 110-30301 2 46 22!i-02108 2 8 225-24151 18 37 
100-39451 36 14 110-32562 6 40 225-02207 2 9 225-24151 38 38 
100-39659 31 4 110-40854 22 27 ~25-02504 36 16 225-24169 18 35 

-47-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUM.E__R I_C ~_I_ INDEX ::::>F PARTS ~~· PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PA~~HO P~E ~~F .!il.fi ti HO .'i.fi t;i NO .!i!.fi _I[_ NO .!il. 

225-24169 38 37 225-62052 28 15 
225-24201 18 5 225-62102 28 16 
225-24201 36 8 225-62201 28 17 
225-24458 18 6 225-64157 24 1 
225-28053 2 49 225-64256 24 2 
225-28152 2 51 225-64454 24 3 
225-28350 2 50 225-64702 24 4 
225-28608 2 61 225-64801 24 5 
225-29002 2 62 225-64959 24 29 
225-29101 2 63 225-65105 24 30 
225-29200 2 64 225-65204 24 6 
225-31156 20 1 225-65303 24 7 
225-31206 20 2 225-65402 24 8 
225-31305 20 3 225-65501 24 9 
225-31552 20 4 225-65659 24 10 
225-31701 20 5 225-65857 24 11 
225-31909 20 6 225-66152 24 31 
225-32006 20 7 225-80005 38 1 
225-34002 32 2 225-80005 44 2 
225-34051 32 1 225-80104 38 36 
225-34101 32 17 225-80104 44 58 
225-35009 31 1 225-80203 38 28 
225-35108 31 2 225-80203 44 53 
225-35801 36 1 225-80252 38 27 
225-37054 31 9 225-80252 38 34 
225-37153 31 24 225-80252 44 52 
225-37203 31 10 225-80260 38 33 
225-45008 4 6 225-80260 44 50 
225-45107 16 8 225-85509 38 2 
225-45206 12 4 225-85509 40 5 
225-45206 38 29 225-85608 38 4 
225-45206 44 54 225-85657 38 3 
225-45305 12 3 225-85657 40 6 
225-45354 12 2 225-85707 38 7 
225-45362 12 1 225-85707 40 7 
225-45404 12 8 225-85707 44 3 
225-45404 38 35 225-86200 38 24 
225-45404 44 51 225-86200 40 46 
225-51550 6 34 225-86259 38 23 
225-51568 6 33 225-86507 38 40 
225-52400 4 13 225-86507 42 58 
225-52400 38 8 225-86507 44 61 
225-52756 22 51 225-86705 42 72 
225-52806 22 52 225-86705 44 48 
225-52905 22 53 225-90053 40 45 
225-53507 34 40 225-90301 42 27 
225-54158 22 1 225-90400 42 28 
225-54356 22 2 225-90509 42 29 
225-54505 22 3 225-90806 42 60 
225-54604 22 4 225-90855 42 59 
225-54703 22 5 225-91101 42 3 
225-54802 22 6 225-91101 42 16 
225-54901 22 7 225-91259 42 1 
225-55007 22 8 225-91358 42 14 
225-55106 22 9 225-92505 40 1 
225-55205 22 10 225-92505 44 1 
225-55304 22 11 225-92604 40 25 
225-55403 22 12 225-92604 44 26 
225-55551 22 13 225-92653 40 22 
225-56153 22 16 225-92653 44 25 
225-56302 22 17 225-92703 44 22 
225-56450 22 18 225-92752 44 21 
225-56609 22 19 225-92802 40 47 
225-56708 22 20 225-92802 44 23 
225-56807 22 21 225-93107 42 70 
225-56906 22 14 225-93107 44 62 
225-57003 22 15 
225-59058 26 1 
225-59553 26 2 
225-59850 26 3 
225-59900 26 4 
225-61757 28 1 
225-61807 28 3 
225-61856 28 2 
225-61906 28 7 
225-61955 28 6 

-48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO. 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182. JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFRCE 
1-23-3. KABUKI-CHO, 
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189. 1190 
FAX: 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131 
TELEX : J22967. 232-2301 

JUKI fli\:~tt 
"f182 Dlllll'SffiSIIIBJB-2-1 
TEL 03-~1111 (1ttU 

a•t. \3Jtaf). ~~~~ret 
To order or for fur1her 
information, 
please contact : 

Iall!i!llfi!ll!~!l! 
TEL 03-3480-1113($1-f't'Ji,-f ::.tl 

•~(f)J~-':IIJAt-i:•liil!lR(f)t=tl~&,.<KI!'f'~·tJ',;!:)~'f'. 

• 

• 

• The description covered in this pans list is subject to change for improvement of the C'JIIIIIIodity witho 
• ~(f)Jt-':1 IJ A t-1:. I~ 3 ~llt£0.1itt•-e• · EU.It.t=t.(f)'eT • 
• Tllil: parts list is edited and printed in accordance w1t11 the product specifications as of Marcl\1993. 

Printed m. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




